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TOWN OF Permit No. ﬁé

': NOV 13 1Q7ﬁ SEWALL"'S POINT’ Date \O N(‘)u..’la

FLCRIDA

B T I R APPLICATIN FOR BUIIDING PERMIT

This application must be accompanied by three sets of complete plans, to scale
(%" scale for building drawings), including plot plan, foundation plan, floor
plans, wall and roof cross-sections, plumbing and electrical layouts, and at

least two elevations, as ap e. A copy of the property deed is required
for new house construetigm ,
/2
-omer (3, S\ (e

Present Address Q3o SiE oreary DLUD

Phone_Q© 35— 60D - STue®m, A

-General Contractor kg,cggpﬂbu &!}!ﬁ F &_Aﬁdress SARe  AS  Afrve
Phone _ﬁw | |
Where Licensed VAARTIn &. License No._ 277
-Plumbing Contractor _)/ WA D 2P License No

_Electrical Contractor 1. LanSex * License No.

Describe building or other structure, or alteration .to existing structure.

__lSTorwl\ .4 Bevnopm  House

Neme the street on which the building, its front building line and its fngt yard will
}

face. . LALTDOOLA  LAanE \/I Aay 7aNg- Lank
Subdivision Q\o {/.sr;q j/D ot No. 233 Area
7
-Building Area, inside walls
(excluding garage, carport, porches, etc.)...square feet XO6

-Contract Price _ o0
(excluding land, carpeting, appliances, landscaping, etc.)$ (OO $90
T

-~ 8O
~Total Cost of Permit $ AN

-Plans approved as submitted Plans approved as marked

I understand that this permit is good for 12 months from the date of its issue
and that the building must be campleted in accordance with the approved plan, and
that the site will be clean and rough-graded within the 12 month period. I further
understand that approval of these plans in no way relieves me of complying with the

Town of Sewall's Point Ordinances and the South Flor da Building Code.
General Contractor

I understand that this building must be in acéé'géce Wi he approved plans
and that it must comply with all code requirements ore a Certificate of Approv-

al for Occupancy will be issued and the property approved for all utility services.
I agree that within 90 days after the building has been approved for occupancy;
the property will be landscaped so as to be compatible with its neighborhood.

Owner

Note: Speculation builders will be required to sign both of the above statements.
TOSN RECCRD . Date submitted /7 /3ﬁf
—— 7/

plitfop

Approved: %ﬂm _ -
Approved: \w | i4 D‘z}w.ewhp L1418
- .

0) TommTsslond

Certificate of Occupancy issued W 1147 ) 9

7 Date - 7 ¢ ﬁéb/‘/
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Permit YOID if well or septic STATEZ OF VLORIDA
stem is insi-lic<] i a location DIZPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND RREABILITATIVE SERVICES
e s, srea pormitted THIS PERMIT EXPIRES OFE (]
[ QUL S ; Poot Offico Dox 210 Jochoonvlilio, Plorda
PRIOR HEALTH DZPARTMENT oplication and Dermit YEAR FROM DATE OF ISSUANCE
APPROVAL REQUIRED . of

Individual Sewage Disposal Facilities

Application/Permit

NP 8y A ron

County Health Department

Section I

- Instructions:

1.

Percolation test data,
file and water table elevation
information must be attached.

(Note:
proposed location of system).

soil pro- 5.

Test must be made at . 6.

Indicate name and date of plat

of subdivision. If not platted,
attach metes and hounds description.
Complete the following infor-
mation section.

2. Existing building and proposed
buildings on lot must be shown
and drawn to scale at their

Notes:
1. Not valid if sewer is available.

location or proposed location. 2. Individual well must be 75 feet
(Use block on this sheet or from any part of system.
attach plot plan). 3. Call 2 é F— 2277 and give

this office a 24-hour notice

3. Proposed location of septic tank
wvhen ready for inspection.

must be shown on plan.
4. Any pond or stream aréas must be

indicated on the plan.
- lnformation:
(Street & House No.) :
Lot Block Subdivision  #&10 ¥Vis 7A S/P
NDate Platted Directions to Job Abpras oa/ BRIAR 70 RIGHT ©-/S
Saimer's P7r sauTN 7o L6 Y/STA
Owner or Bullder SeMMLLELRNT Bi20S. 9F FLORILA
P.0. Address &ty 2800 S.& LCEN BeVO, STYURRY. _FL. B9
Septic tank system to be installed hy; - i

Feu: 283 - 0060

Section II

£

i. Property Address

m—

tJ

Scale 1" = 50'

o'

(Rear)

4 Beorooris ]

3. Specifications:

/050 ggéigg Ezgt Z;th = REMOVE ALL IMPERVIOUS MATERIALS =

driinfield with at least ) TO A DEPTH OF &' AND BACKFILL WITH w

Lnil : : 3 A GOOD GRADE OF SAND IN ENTIRE a

4" inside diameter pipe. o o

. o AREA OF DRAINFIELD. ‘o

4. House to be constructed: ™ h

Check one:_____FHA « Ser %

VA ¥ Conventional N~ —H

oe ! Arrpewes = ®

This is to certify that the ™ o “ Qo

project described in this 0o~ Sneer ~0

application, and as detailed " "

by the plans and specifica- @ ©

tions and attachments will be o Y

constructed in accordance with  § o

state requirements. - -

SenicnePAvE BROE. o o

Applicant: OF FLORISA [ ( ) [o%

g Please Prj} . =~ Front ~
féé;ﬁééﬁaék:? 4é&?v G éﬁé%méﬁg// (Name of Street or State Road)

Signature: N A o, Date: 2l 7R

RHRKARARRRARARRARRREAR DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE **#*ntdwdasvhnrtrntnd
Section IITI - Application Approval & Construction Authorization Ai
s

/The above signed applica¥ion had been found to be in compliance
Chaptgr 10D-6, orida Administrative Code, and construction

1y r approved %2;ect to the above specificatigns and condifipns.
‘ ; /n/&? /&, 5. County Health Dept. ' Date g
N Y O R R R R R R AR N AR AR A N R AR R A AR AR TR AR R AR R AR R R R AR AR R R R R A DR RRA WA TR R %

- #inal Construction Approval

Insta)lation,subject to followipg.special conditions: 7 /& ~
proferred Kee g /%/ze .

Ao rueiion of snntallation approved: Yes N No
[HTSRSF: "t By
ey Moy va No, i o S
W N e L A A N R R AN R L S L WA e D

N

\



DEPARYMENT OF HEALYTH AND RERABILITATIVE SERVICES
DIVISION OF REALTK

INDIVIDUAL SEIWAGE DISPOSAL FACILITIES

DAY A SHEET
Location: £07 38 - Lo Boplicont . et ice Doy Bres of A
Msre s/p County: Mrezin

NHOTE. Tms septic tart systom 1s no* locatod within 307001 of tho high watar Lino of o leho, stroam, canal or
other oators, nor within 75 foot of any privato woil; nor within 100 foot of any publtic wator oupply;
nor within 10 foot of wator Supply pipos, nor within 100 faot of ony public powor systom

N

7

10@'

Vae ANT

- FAeseece
Wares

Vv A ¢ & ~N 7

f L_
’
10 EAsCGMENT
7l
SO/l DATA ' Z%Q&Iwr—
PLAN
Scote- 1" = 40 o
: § | 4~ GRAY ANV
32 NOD
a wWHNITE LEGEND
23 T swws
SOCIL BORING 34 ~—~> Drainoge Pattern
LOG S ——— = Proposod Soptic Tonk and
Soil 1dontification CLASS /. GROUP& 291 CFE22== pramtiold
Sar Charactoristics __SRBA/Q o 6 @ Proposed water Supply Well
- OEmstmg Watar Supgly Wall
- o 7
l 2 @Soil Boring ond Percolatien
Pargotetien (?‘2@9ou_;éfmm/mch w e ocatton
AModor Tioalo Doeth | 3 - AZ,‘ CERTIFIED BY: W ~
evar Tehla PRosth e a7 27 S,
D ma Gosom 89 FLORIDA PROFESSIONAL Ne Aék?¢§‘%*'
\ , . e, oo L
e g TR - Regna nana. /f!f’ ! n’ﬂa jé\(ﬁ CL dny Ne . (,/ . {‘ e ’

G st btk thovhad e
fal
)0

CReoat T 25
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,fd ATifics 0 ¢

DO O
ND ADDRESS OF AGENCY

Key Agency, Inc.
P. 0. Box 1283
'Engleqood, Florida 33533

.| COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGES

COMPANY
LETTER

I\ South Carolina Ins. Co.

Art Barney, Builder
3869 Evans St.
Stuart, Florida 33494

COMPANY
LETTER EB Travelers Insurance Co.
JAME AND ADDRESS OF INSURED COMP. ’ '
. ANY
Art Barney dba LETTER

COMPANY D
LETTER

.COMPANY

LETTER

This is to certify that policies of insurance listed below have been issued to the insured named above and are in force at this time. Notwithstandin

any requirement, term or condition- -

of any.contract or other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued or may pertain, the insurance afforded by the policies described herem is subject to all the

- terms, exclusions and conditions of such policies.

. . . *_Limits of Liability in Thousands (000)
COMPANY . POLICY . -
- TYPEOF INSURANCE . . POLICY NUMBER EACH “nF
LETTER EXPIRATION DATE OCCURAINGE | AGGREGATE
GENERAL LIABILITY . - Co
‘ . BODILY INJURY $ 300 % xxx.
[ comprenensive Form . . . 1
A - PREMISES—OPERATIONS GLA 210 .2 PROPERTY DAMAGE s 25 3 2
EXPLOSION AND GOLLAPSE 53719 . /”'/83 ) > B 5
HAZARD . ’
UNDERGROUND HAZARD
[] prooucts/compLeTED v 4
OPERATIONS HAZARD. . - BODILY INJURY AND .
CONTRACTUAL INSURANCE . PROPERTY DAMAGE s K
BROAD FORM PROPERTY COMBINED
£
(] noepenoEnT conTracToRS .
PERSONAL INJURY - PERSONAL INJURY $
AUTOMOBSILE LIABILITY BODILY.INJURY s
, (EACH PERSON)
[ comprenensive Form = - BODILY INJURY $
OWNED x . o (EACH ACCIDENT)
HIRED PROPERTY DAMAGE $
BODILY INJURY AND )
NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE | §
. COMBINED
EXCESS LIABILITY
. BODILY INJURY AND
) umsreLLa Form PROPERTY DAMAGE | $
[] otHerRTHAN UMBRELLA COMBINED
FORM
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION{ .~ - . . STATUTORY
~..and ) . . ‘ .
B . o . 6uUB 188F513 1 81 9/26/82 5
EMPLOYERS  LIABILITY . . : (EACH AGCIDENT)
OTHER ’
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/ALOCATIONS/VEHICLES
All Operations - State of Florida FEIN #

Cancellation: ‘Should any of the above described policies be éanbelled before the expiration date thereof, the issuing com--
pany-will endeavor to mail 39— days written notice to the below named certificate holder, but failure to
‘mail such notice shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon the company.

“Attention: Mrs.

“Dixon’

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERT'IFICATE HOLDER;
P St. Lucie County Building & Zoning Dept

2300 Virginia Ave., Room 201
Ft. Pierce, Florida 33450

DATE ISSUED: Eebruary 9,

] QR?I i

%ﬂ@ /7/@4

)oa-ee'

Thomas M. Dignam, Ag

ACORD 25 (1-79)

AUTH RIZED REPFtE NTATIVE



°Rio VlStﬂ .. homes of distinction..

|
SCHICKEDANIZ Residential Contractors
2300 S.E. OCEAN BOULEVARD * * OCEAREAST MALL
STUART, FLORIDA 33494 ' 'ROGER G. MORGAN
Telephone (305) 283-0060 General Manager

10 November 1978

Mr. John Guenther

Board of Commissioners
Town of Sewall's Point

1 South Sewall's Point Road
Jensen Beach, F1 33457

Dear John:

The attached request for a building permit is the same one which we
discussed last month, only the location has changed from lot 67 to
33 in Rio Vista.

It is being built for a client who wishes the garage arrangement to
be as depicted, and as we discussed. He has thfee young daughters and
intends to use one half of the garage for additional storage space,
catch-all area, etc.

Sincerely,




TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT, FLORIDA

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR OCCUPANCY

Date -@é«‘—@y,_/iyy

This is to request that a Certiticate of Approval for Occupancy be issued to
For property built under Permit No. __.__@.éﬁ._Doted ___/.///.5/7,?_, _. when completed in

conformance with the Approved Plans.

Signed

RECORD OF INSPECTIONS

Item Date Approved by
Set-backs and footings /> //3 [78
Rough plumbing 1213178 ,{,/,4/77
Slab Y/ .//7 5

Perimeter beam

Close-in, roof and rough electric //3"/7 7

Final Plumbing A */”/7 7

Final Electric "f/”/? 7

Final Inspection for Issuance of Certificate for Occupancy.

Approved by Building Inspector _ .

.

3. -___.__ date //}7

N DY
Approved by Building Commissioner ¢ ..._-..C_\::.; O N date ([ 0‘/"’»' 77
S 2 . thre_oeell ..’.!/.127 7,-- e — . date

Original Copy sent to ... ..

Utilities notified ___

{Keep carbon copy for Town files)
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61{10 VlStf:l ...homes of distinction ...

Residential Contractors

2300 S.E. OCEAN BOULEVARD @ OCEAREAST MALL
STUART, FLORIDA 33494 4 . ROGER G. MORGAN
Telephone (305) 283-0060 General Manager
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| B -l
es;zlbe the structure,
&
;h;s ermzt 1s sought~ o

4t Lok )

Sroposed

orderly Eashlon, pollc1na tHe area for trash
1 one.areaxand'a

’7..
Approval of these plans t
relieves the contractor or buzlder.

complymg with the
Pomts Ordmances,




L

1 ; » :
{opr.val of thasa plans in no way .
Appr.val of thosz pians 11 no €
reli~ves ‘he contractor or MRMOWNIOPfSEWALL'S POINT FLORIDA <~
complving With the Town of Sewall's

Poi%‘?l(srggi&nees;—i‘#e—gauih Florida Date /VW /}’[ (9L

Building CO“A‘?P‘E&&?‘}%»!S%%% dr?f p@%ﬁf TO BUILD A HOUSE OR COMMERCIAL BUILDING
Model Energy Efficiency Building Lodc. ’ _
This application must be accompanied by three sets of complete plans, to scale, (%"
scale for building drawings), including plot plan, foundation plan, floor plans, wall
and roof cross-sections; plumbing, electrical and air-conditioning layouts, and at
least two elevations, as applicable. A copy of the property deed is required for
new house or commercial building construction.

owner | K)sm@- ARRO Present address // LANTANS ,ZAA/[
Phone 284 - 2¥A23 SHBber fo 23494
General contractor DKQWOu/ %7,15 Address ?7‘ 3 By 373

Phone é/é‘;/~€[éo / ‘ p.ﬂ'@((ﬁf £ .

Where licensed License No.
Plumbing contractor License No.
Electrical contractor License No.

Air-conditioning
contractor License No.

Describe the building, or alteration to existing buildingﬁDNCK}{Tﬁ' &4/3. F-d(

EJTU)M @m,@sm .@716 ¥ pwﬂ‘/odh foou 1<oo§ ﬂrc/c

Name the street on which the building, its front builiding line and its front yard will

face

Subdivision Lot No. Area

Building area, inside walls
(excluding garage, carport, porches, pools, etc.)...square feet

Contract price (excluding land, carpeting, appliances, landscaping, etc.) §$ ,ﬂjﬂbc}
7

2 w////
Cost of permit §$ <. Plans approved as submitted or, as marked

I understand that this permit is good for 12 months from the date of its issue and that
the building for which this permit is issued must be completed within that time and in
accordance with the approved plans. I further understand that approval of these plans

in no way relieves me of complying with the Town of Sewall's Point Ordinances and the
South Florida Building Code. I agree that the building site will be clean and rough-
graded before a Certificate of Occupancy is sought, and, moreover, that I shall be re-
sponsible for maintaining the construction site in a neat and orderly fashion, policing
the area for trash, scrap building materials and other debris, such debris being gathered
in one area and at least once a week, or oftener when necessary, removing same from the
area and from the Town of Sewall's Point. Failure to with, the above requirements
may result in a Building Inspector or a Town Commisgione gging" the building project.

Contracto

I understand that this building must be in accordance with the approved plans and that it
must comply with all code requirements before a Certificate-of Occupancy will be issued

and the property approved for all utility services. I agree that within 90 days after the
building has been approved for occupancy, the propert 111 be landscaped so as to be com-

patible with its neighborhood, as required by the 7%%£;;ijvjjii:ance.
/

p
. ot 7 {

Owner

Note: Speculation builders will be required to sign both of the above statements.

TOWN RECORD Date submitted

Approved by Building Inspector (date) Inspector's initials

, .
Approved by Town Commissioner (date) /g////f/y} Commissioner's initials‘éa

Certificate of Occupancy issued (date)

%3?%% A7 THAHNMENVTS
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SLAB




1536
SCREEN PORCH
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)
« LR .

TOWN OF SEWALL'S DOINT FLORR!ECE\VED

Permit No. / ﬁ,é DEC 2 1 1982ate 20 Decewver 1vsz )

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO BUILD A HOUSangﬂ.CQMMERGIAL BUILDING

This application must be accompanied by three sets of complete plans, to scale, (%"
scale for building drawings), including plot plan, foundation plan, floor plans, wall
and roof cross-sections; plumbing, electrical and air-conditioning layouts, and at
least two elevations, as applicable A copy of the property deed is required for
new house or commercial building construction.

Owner_ gy, garro Present address 11 Lantana

Phone_ 28o-2420

General contractor Art Barney Address 1989 S,B, Maddson st,
Phone 283-2195 —_Stuart

Where liéensed Ma;tin License No. 00034

Plumbing contractor_ qne License No.

Electrical contractor to be let License No.

Air-conditioning
contractor none License No. '

Describe the building, or alteration to existing buildingodd screen porch to existingh

sleb

Name the street on which the building, its front builiding line and its front yard will

Subdivision Eia Vista Lot No. 14 Area geuesllWg point

Building area, inside walls
(excluding garage, carport, porches, pools, etc.)...square feep 120

Contract price (excluding land, carpeting, appliances, landscaping, etc.) §$ 6135.00

X
Cost of permit $ \B@K Plans approved as submitted or, as marked

I understand that this permit is good for 12 months from the date of its issue and that =
the building for which this permit is issued must be completed within that time and in
accordance with the approved plans. I further understand that approval of these plans

in no way relieves me of complying with the Town of Sewall's Point Ordinances and the
South Florida Building Code. I agree that the building site will be clean and rough-
graded before a Certificate of Occupancy is sought, and, moreover, that I shall be re-
sponsible for maintaining the construction site in a neat and orderly fashion, policing
the area for trash, scrap building materials and other debris, such debris being gathered
in one area and at least once a week, or oftener when necessary, removing same from the
area and from the Town of Sewall's Point. Failure to comply with the above requirements

may result 1n a Building Inspector or a Town Commissioner agging" the building project.
/ 4/«-751 i
IIUEL //&Z} Contractor /\&Q\ M\&Q
J 3

un ersta@ that this building must be in accordance with the approved plans and that it
must comply w1th all code requirements before a Certificate of Occupancy will be issued
an! %e‘f.prqperty approved for all utility services. I agree that within 90 days after the
idd gshas*-been approved for occupancy, the property will be landscaped so as to be com-

%atgb e'-'-wft“hjlts neighborhood, as required by the Town— ordinance.
< S""E @ 3 &/ /
L9 ° § e Owner /
w oA !
20 3 \
@t@ﬁ §pe‘culatlon builders will be required to sign both of the above statements
- O B
Qg ey 3
© E‘g i ‘3; TOWN RECORD Date submitted
- VY
A-pg&os\?.ed" hfg P#ilding Inspector (date) A A Inspector's initials A&
‘.O‘m>\_a§~3 :‘; - /," ) ) L
@I&%o}'f‘e@j X‘.‘Town Commissioner (date) /) aﬁ Commissioner's initials
> -;: v d =
Q. | A
%z@;l_ucat of Occupancy issued (date) M
Qs w 2 3 =
< Y G

DR i /S./,(



MARTIN COUNTY
. .CONTRACTORS
'CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY

lEffchve October 1, 19 Szhrough September 30, 19.83.

!NAME AR'I‘ BARNEY .
'FIRM ART BARNER BUILDER

; ADDRESS 3 8-6;9«a Evéﬁ%
: Stuart, FL 33494

'%ﬁ%%?on GENERAL CONTRACTOR

: CERTIFICATE - NUMBER

| N2 4142|705

/969 S.E 7SN

)
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ENCLOSE SCREEN PORCH




Permit No. za O ¢ Date

APPLICATION F ERMIT TO BUILD A DOCK, FENCE, POOL, SOLAR HEATING DEVICE, SCREENED
ENCLOSURE; GARAGE OR ANY OTHER STRUCTURE NOT A HOUSE OR A COMMERCIAL BUILDING
[P

-

This application must be accompanied by three (3) sets of complete plans, to scale, in-

cluding a plot plan showing set-backs; plumbing and electrical layouts, if applicable,
and at least two (2) elevations, as applicable. )

Cwner @)GEM /%{(.(o - : ~ rresent Address // ZW l,/n/i
Prone___ O 2402 e~ 337y

Contractor_ CQQJﬂﬁgz/ Address

Phone

Where licensed : ' License number

Electrical contractor License number

Plumbing contracter License number

Describe the structure, addition_or alteratign to an existing structure, fér which
this permit is sought: D Tlio LAl 10 SOl o AT

State the Street address at which the proposed structure will be built:

. .. '/ .
Subdivision.. {o V71774 éz g Lot number Block number

Contract price $ \_32247" Cost of permit $

Plans approved as submitted Plans approved as marked

I understand that this permit is good for 12 months from the date of its issue and
that the structure must be ccmp.eted in acccrdance with the apprcved plan. I further
understand that approval of these plans in no way relieves me of complying with the
Town of Sewall's Point Ordinances and the South Florida Building Code. Moreover, I
understand that I am responsible for maintaining the construction site in a neat and
orderly fashion, policing the area for trash, scrap building materials and other debris,
such debris being gathered in one area and at least once a week, or oftener when neces-
sary, removing same from the area and from the Town of Sewall's Point. Failure to com-

pPly may result in a Building Inspector or Town Commissioner "red-taadx.y - the construction
project. ’

~ Contractor

—— B

I understand that this structure must be in accordance with the approved plans

and that it must comply with all code requirements of the Town of Sewall's Point before
final approval by a Building. Inspector will be give

TOWN RECORD

Date submitted : Approved:

Building Inspector Date

¢ Approved:

- - Final Approval given:
Commissioner Date PP J

Date

Certificate of Occupancv issued (if applicable)
Date

SP1282 Permit No.

Approval of these plans in no way
relieves the contractor or builder of
complying with the Town of Sewall's
Foint Ordinances, the South Florida
Building Code end the State of Florida
Mocel Energy Efficiency Building Code.
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Treslisg wO. . Date
—— T .

2 I '
KPPLICATION (o) Py T 'TO BUILD A DOCK, FENCE, POOL, SOLAR HEATING DEVICE, SCREENED

. RA OTHER STRUCTURE NOT A HOUSE OR A COMMERCIAL BUILDING

ENC E,

This apglidati®n must be accompanied by three (3) sets of complete plans, to scale, in-

cludi a plot plan showing set-backs; plumbing and electrical layouts, if applicable,

and at least two (2) elevations, as applicable.
W, Byron Troynor anrd

[}

Ownex Christimne R. Trauncr . . cresent Address_I! L an tana. Laine
Phone J.‘?,“’_:Si"-ﬁ!, Sruart o
Contractor_IM cev s, f;cwri\c_‘c', Co. Address } _ .
" Phone )

Where licensed - . _' License number

Electrical conéractor . S License number

Plumbing. contractor _ License number

Describe the structure, or addition_ov alteratior to an existing structure, for which
this permit is sought: E)fo_\‘i.)r‘\ Chain  tenie . fenece for deJCL,LCL" d

State the street address at which the proposed structure will be built:

Il _Loamrana_ Lapn-, Sfuart ., F L

Subdivision ‘R'yo Visr A

T

Lot number _:? ?3 Block number

ride €2 22 ' L
Contract pride §_/gJ00 — B Cost of permit $
2" —_— .

Plans approved as submitted Plans approved as marked

I understand that this permit is good for 12 months from the date of its issue and
that the structuré must be ccmpleted in acccrdance with the apprcved plan. I further
understand that approval of these Plans in no way relieves me of complying with the
Town of -Sewall's Point Ordinances and the South Florida Building Code. Moreover, I
understand that I am responsible for maintaining the construction site in a neat and
‘oxderly fashion, policing the area for trash, scrap building materials and other debris,
such debris being.gathered in one area and at least once a week, or oftener when neces-
sary, removing same from the area and from the Town of Sewall's Point. Failure to com-
oly may result in a Building Inspector or Town Commissioner "red-taadxy -the construction

project. 3 0

—g o 4 SV Skan

Contractoa_jjg;(}_gﬁ;r\' Gewio (o / 0z

I understand that this structure must be i accorJdance with theébp‘uwad plans
and that it must comply with all code requirements of the Town of Sewall's Point before
final approval by a Building Inspector will be giv==.

O@er’_;uM‘_jﬁ:m{e M{}"’\-‘
v 1)

' TOWN KECORD
Date submitted Approved: I/Z SR A

uilding Ingpector vate

Approved:

— Final Approval given:
Commissioner Date . Date

Certificate of Occupancy issued (if applicable)
Date

$P1282 : . Permit No. - T

Approval of these plans in no way
‘relieves the contractor or builder of
complying with the Town of Sewall's
Point Ordinances, the South Florida
Building Code and the State of Florida
Model Energy Efficiency Building Code.
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ax FoLI0 No.| 2384/ 1 0020000023308 Oonoo ome 7-8-% 0

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT 10 BUILD A DOCK, FENCE, POOL, SOLAR HEATING DEVICE, SCREENED
ENCLOSURE, GARAGE O ANY OTHER SIRUCTURE NOTL A HOUSE OR A COMMERCIAL BUILDING
m

st be accompanied by three (3) sets of complete plans, to scale,

piflicatior
; 1o an showing set-backs, plumbing and electrical layouts, if applicable,
e tw (2) elevations, as applicable.

and

ouer V. 0uss Lorson present address ~ !/ LAntanA (s -
Phone 2D 2~ S/s ) SluArt L "
Contractor S7F .4 3 0O, }31L~ Address (002 S AN 0t QVC/ -

Phone 4 0S - 9403 Fort Prerce , £ 34982
Where licensed FL@Z:b/&’ License nunber__CCCA 42775

Flectrical Contractor A/ / A License number

Plumbing Contractor NIy License number

Describe the structure, or addition or alteration to an éxisting structure, for which this

permit is sought:_ Le(00f uJ/ SV QﬂnmﬁD Galtpalume. _medcd Oof
f’f./lﬁi% »//P(&f W | \olur Moo Ped

State the street address at which the proposed structure will be built:

Subdivision H, { nﬁk S 703 Lot Number 9>  Block Number
. (v
o
Contract price $ ({)O 3‘/« OO Cost of permit S ro0. =
Plans approved as submitted Plans approved as marked

I understand that this permit is good for 12 months from the date of its issue and that the
structure must be completed in accordance with the approved plan. I further understand that
approval of these plans in no way relieves me of complying with the Town of Sewall's Point
Ordinances and the South Florida Building Code. Moreover, I understand that I am responsible
for maintaining the construction site in a neat and orderly fashion, policirng the area for
trash, scrap building materials and other debris, such debris being gathered in one area and
at leas e._a_week, or oftener when necessary, removing same from the area and from the
Town of [JvAA IR B INT Inspector or Town Com-

mission¢ é%
4 ( -

T~
ith the approved plans and that it
Ee=temrrsbefore final approval

I undegst
must comp th-al
by a Building Inspector will be given.

TOWN RECORD

Date submitted, /4<Aq Approved: (122;44://E§:(r-~————~

Zﬁf;:Zf;/ Building Inspector Date
Approved:j?(é / 4/%9254%245 Ilinal approval given:
’ Comniissioner / Date Date
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY issued (if applicable)
: Date

PERMI'L NO.

SP1282
3/94



FAYE QF FLIDS S
TVAFTTHS SOURLY ‘\\\( C‘r .

Address: 602 S. Market Avenue n’”\"{ P / e ‘A")”'? \ )

Ft. Pierce, Fl. 34982 L CGIREDT CO;V OFTHE OFW‘ NM :
This instrument prepared by: r'r\mnmmwn C1LERK gﬂ {

Stein & Co., Inc. (. (0Pl 7> T
Address: 602 S. Market Avenue B ._._:7.’3} - gﬁ

Ft. Pierce, Fl. 34982
Property Appraiser's Parcel Identification

Folio# \2-394) 002 DD0onA3CDCOCO S

Space above this line Space above this line
for processing data for recording data
Permit No.

Notice of Commencement

State of Florida
County of Martin
The undersigned hereby give notice that improvements will be made to certain Real
Property and in accordance with Section 713:13 of the Florida Statutes. The following
information is provided in this Notice of commencement.
Legal description of property (include Street address, if avanlable?‘O V(S—fﬂ’g()% L( 1 2
#11 Lantana Lane S
Stuart, FL
General description of improvement: Reroof
Owner Mr. Louis Larson Owner Interest. Residence
Address: #11 Lantana Lane

Stuart, FL
Contractor  Stein & Co., Inc.
Address: 602 S. Market Avenue FP, Fl. 34982
Surety:
Address: Amount of Bond $
Any person making a loan for the construction of the improvements:
Name:
Address:
Person within the State of Florida designated by owner whom notice or other documents
may be served provnded by Section 713,12 (1) 7., Florida Statues
Name: ! LctrZer_ ,
Address: 73 Jg,;;,,z;&é S# S . \( -
In addition to himself, owner designates. Jer7y [ 473 Sem aﬂd»@\ff. ’ (“\XI/D( Fc
to receive a copy of lienor's Notice as providéd in Sectfon 713,12 (1) (B), Florida
Statutes.
Expiration date of Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is One year from the
datdof r a different date is specified).-

lodls Larkenoe

Printed Signature of Owner

Enature of Owner

I have relied upon the following identifica-
tion of the Affiant.
Sworn to and subscnbed before me this

2
A7 day Qt /f“ — 19 Y« |
s s /,4.2;
ﬁotary Sflgnature’ /
CM’Z' """ ‘}i& /[ f\Zf:[!}» gk /:// e /ﬂ///w/

’I/ Qr r)‘\ \\
“itgys, ﬂ ' m\\\‘ Printed Notary Signature
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DATE

TAX FOLIO NO.

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO BUILD A DOCK, FENCE, POOL, SOLAR HEATING DEVICE, SCREENED
ENCLOSURE, GARAGE OR ApY STRUCTURE NOL A HOUSE OR A COMMERCIAL BUILDING

This appljk 101 be acgfpanied by three (3) sets of complete plans, to scale,
includin J n seeng set-backs, plumbing and electrical layouts, if applicable,

and at lea two (2) elevations, as applicable.

Owner Lc%//S La//&%\ Present address 3’30(// /M (y@ak
moelt)725658) (W) 263515 | D Jewson /

Contractor SO NN\ Address ['( (»ﬁﬁ%/??ﬁ://¢#—- 411/?71/L,
Phone \f @&/M va
Where licensed License number
Electrical Contractor License number
Plumbing Contractor | License number

Describe the structure, or addition or alteration to an existing structure, for which this
permit is sought:

%} Wy Keue /C{>(‘297_A M) r_Dax—z/L\

State the street address al which the proposed structure will be built:
L s e
Subdivision Z v \/fg—;—,{t—- Lot Number 33 Block Number

”,
Contract price § /0 OO0 Cost of permit § PI, z
L4 / :

Plans approved as submitted Plans approved as marked

I understand that this permit is good for 12 months from the date of its issue and that the
structure must be completed in accordance with the approved plan. I further understand that
approval of these plans in no way relieves me of complying with the Town of Sewall's Point
Ordinances and the South Florida Bun]dlng Code. Moreover, I understand that I am responsible
for maintaining the construction site in a neat and orderly fashion, policing the area for
trash, scrap building materials and other debris, such debris being gathered in one area and
at least once a week, or oftener when necessary, remov1ng same fLom the area and from the
Town of Sewall's P01nt Failure to comply may result in dding Inspector or Town Com-
missioner "R&d-Tagging” the construction project.

Contractor

I understand
must comply
by a Building

5t be in accordance with Lhe apptoved plans and that it
all code requi nts of the Town of Sew —~before final approval

Trispgiitor @ijddgbe 'given.

Owner
- : TOWN RECORD @
Date submi.tted N A Approved: %6’0"’\/
Z‘é;;%;az;jjz;jd///' Building Inspector Date
Approved: \y/ ;Z///Zf ,Ag I'inal approval given:
\ Commissioner 7 Date Date

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY issued (if applicable)

Date
PERMIT NO.

SP1282
3/94
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DATE

TAX FOLIO NO.

ZBOCK, FENCE, IOOL, SOLAR NEATING DEVICE, SCREENED
THRE NOT A HOUSE OR A COMMERCIAL BUILDING

e

~-

APPLICATION FOR fy PERMIT 1Q,

ENGLOSURE, Z:RAG}E’ OBy 01K
& vt';::v ;.
This appli®&Tion nde@be *ompaid®l by three (3) sets of complete plans, Lo scale,

including a pjot plan showing set-backs, plumbing and elecirical layouts, if applicable,
and at least two (2) elevations, as applicable.

Owner 414226%3'4ﬁ;462ﬁ352)b// Present address .S 304 /%5/6{ C:L?@zé?iﬁNE
Phone hL ZZ\)/&\% (W %356/ \/E’Ma'l @d&é F:O 5‘7@!/,7
Contractor | ‘£l¢,(2;f? - Address /7‘ /ﬁvfhyzngZ§—.£;4$?E?

Phoune L) 7\ <:L34117,é2?g vtgf.
Where licensed CfDC)(})19134,/// License number

Electrical Contractor License number
\
Plumbing Contractor License number

bescribe the structure, or addition or alteration to an existing structure, for which this
permit is sought: ‘

—F
Tha dodn ool Lnmoln
A D
State the street address at which the proposed structure will be built:
[ s A A)E
Subdivision ??Z?YQ [//ftjéqu”" Lot Numbe['.EE 3 Block Number

- 0
Contract price § : il Cost of permit $ ;Z{V‘ o ——

Plans approved as submitted Plans approved as marked

T understand that this permit is good for 12 months from the date of its issue and that the
structure must be completed in accordance with the approved plan. I further understand that
approval of these plans in no way relieves me of complying with the Town of Sewall's Point
Ordinances and the South Florida Building Code. Moreover, I understand that I am responsible
for maintaining the construction site in a neat and orderly fashion, policing the area for
trash, scrap building materials aud other debris, such debris being gathered in one area and
at least once a week, or oftener when necessary, removing same [rom the area and from the
'Town of Sewall's Point. Failure to comply may result inca-Buil Inspector or Town Com-
missioner "R&d-Tagging" the construction project.

Contractoy fE%§;2;1:éZ/ZL/(\
- B ——

;Zpust be in accordance with the approved plans and that it
-Hhients of the Town of Sewall's Point before final approval

i,
iven.

-’h J%?{Eégiﬁﬁgxh

spector will 1

Owner__ L

TOWN RECORD

Approved: /iZ ﬂAA/*-\/\

Date submitted %
BLiding Inspector Dale

L/ D
Approved: [fz/// Y Final approval given:

" Conmissioner Date Date

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY issued (if applicable)

Date
PERMIT NO.

SP1282
3/94



[ 238 ) 002 = (00 Lo 2- 30 58080
TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT
BUILDING PERMIT NO.
(Contractor)

3‘3 Block

/}' % —  Impact Feg (If applicable) A /

il < A
[P __11/,_ PAID - Check#__ Cash A<l

o e}
gusig L 00 -
-
Signed@v/ / .iw—- —

Town Building Inspector
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s BEST COPY

WARRANTY DLEO
INDIWID, YO intseiD

“mews: 2400 SE Midport Road, Ste 200
Port St. Lucie, FL 34952

™ c:;;:& CHABORA, PA. RECOND VERIHED Clogk o G
] '3 . L
. Attomey at Law. Meorfa Do, rla.
1060 SW MARTIN DOWNS BLVD. > oJ nc
 PALM CITY, FLORIDA 34990 . —te
_ Property ‘Appra Parcel thoa (Folio) ().
ﬁ12-38-41-002—000-00330-8—0000

== $PACE ASOVT T3 Lt FOR QATA

Adtroes

‘!his wnﬂ'aﬂtg Dttd Made the 1st doy of November A D, w 88 by
ROBERT HARRO and JOAN M. HARRO, his wife,

hereinafier called the yrautor. 1o

Vo SURE TRANER ezt GIRICOWE B. TRARER,

Wiar postolfice address s 11 Lantans Lane, Stuart, Florida 34996
hereinafter called 1he graontee:

Wiereser ed heren th : - .  ineluide ofl the @asiwen i thiy tacwnwnl snd
e Mras. Wrasl argprewataines and . R N N T

wuﬂﬁSﬂhZ That the granlor. Ior and i1 condideration u] the sum nf A 10.00 and other
wvaluabile cunsiderations, reccipt wheeeof 1s herely nl"-‘uuu'll'l‘um'. heevhy grants, barpatne., sells. alions, re-
mises. releases, conveys and confirms wo the yraotee, oll that certain land situate in Mart in
- Soctdoouiz e
ot 38, RIS s i FGN R according to the Plat thereof filed
December . V1971575 / ok 6, Page 95, Martin Cagngy, Florida,
Public Records. < NEN

ot 3
SUBJECT TO restrictions, reservations, easements and cond;@jtigps of,

record and all applicable zoning ordinances and regulatiags. -
A .

-{Oglthtl' with ol the 1enements, hereditamants and appurtenances thereto 'm’onqlnu or in any-
wlie apperiaining.

TO HRUB ﬂﬂd tO Hold; the same tn fee nlmplv Inrﬂvfr.

Rﬂd the granior 'unvby covenanls with sald grantee that the grantor is ‘mulu"v selred of said lond
in Irn simple: that the arantor has good right and lawful authority te sell and convey said land; that the
arantor hereby fu”y warrants the ttle o sotd land and will dv'nnd the same against the lawful cloima n’

all persons whomsoever: end that said land is free of all encumbrances, escepl taxes accruing subsequont
to December 31, 1087,

rRTEATE A
e -

\1‘,";," g\
s e . =3
ialan s o3

f oot

997 oy 5 Y

SRRy o AN
e e B P2 L i S

ot
o
o

]n wmltss wmri’ﬂf, the said grantor has signad and sacled theso presents the day and ywear

first above wiritten.

Slunw'. sealed and doliverad in our presenco:

a3 T
53 :

staTe or FLORIDA : .
COUNTY OF MARTIN an 788 mr11l9

.1 HEREBY CERTIFY that an this dey, belore me, an
officer duly authorized in the Sate aforesaid an 'Lb‘lhlf"f:éth id, 10 teke achnowled It q

ROBERT HARRO and JOAN M., ;@mo“"-
et

4 Q%

to me bnown 1o be the person S dcurib«if*{;\\&i« ¢ regoing instrument and ThEY  acknowledged
beforo me that ThOY executed the m ¥R ‘ /

WITNESS my hand and olficial? e Ja het GoUbH: cof doy o
November A D.1988, .

Nl b, Suko of Fosde

.My Ganlulon Egpra June 27, B9

. o peaded b Ty Tola - lncniaase fae,
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Town of Sewall's Point / /
P.IN. ' Date &/17 //

| 7 7
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE PERMIT APP{ICATION

to copstruct:

g DOCK requires pretequisite approval from State and Army Corps of Engigeers.

0 BULKHEAD requires prerequisite approval from State and Army Corps of Engineers.
O DETACHED GARAGE o SWIMMING POOL a WALL

0 SOLAR WATER HEATER o SCREENED ENCLOSURE

a NCE may not ceqpire segled drawings. -
/é(EETHER: /) LA/%Z&L% e

Owner's Name Z—@ /.S L.A//Zg‘t’/'l/
Owner's Address / / L~ /I/WA/ LA

—

Fee Simple Titleholder's Name (If ~ther than owner) -

Fee Simople TideiiZ;r's ddyﬁ other than ow;wr) —
e . y - -
cn.v&x/cu// ) % O L 20 347 s
[

Contaciar’'s Nane &(// W/

Contractor's Address

City ) State Zip

job. Name

Job Address

City - County

iegal Descripiion_

Bonding Company

Bonding Company Address

City _ State

Architect/Engines's Name

Architect/Engineer’s Address

Mortgage Lender's Name

Mortgage Leader's Address

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit W dv the work and instailations as

indicated. r1ify ¢ t {9f-ha ' i =-of aM:\'E/
MMAWMC performed (0 mest the standards of all laws regulating

construction in ihis jurisdiction. | understand that a separate permit must be secured for

ELECTRICAL WORK, PLUMBINGTSIGNSTWELLSTPOOLSTFURNACES-BOEERS;
HEATERS, TANKS. and AIR CONDITIONERS, etc.




. A
-

OWNER'S AFFIDAVIT: [ certify that al the foregoing informmipn is accurate and
that all work will be done in compliance with all applicable laws reguiating construction and

zoning.

' : TICE OF
WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NO
COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT [N YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
. [MPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY.

[F YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER
OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF

COMMENCEMENT.
== Y
ner o Date / /

Contractor Date

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF MARTIN

Sworn 10 and subscribed before me this ___ day of 19 _, by
.who: [ | isiare personaily known to me, or
{ ] has/have oroduczd as identification, and who did

not take an oatlh.

- Nawe:
Typed, printed or stamped
(NOTARY Scably { am a Notarv Public of the State of
Fiorida hiaving a commission number of

and my commission expires:

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF MARTIN

Swarn to and subscribed befoie me this __ day of 19¢_, by

. who: [ ] is/are personally known to me, or

[ ] has/have produced as ideatification. and who did
not take an oad.

Namne:

Typed, printed or stamped
(NOTARY SEAL) [ am a Notary Public of the State of

Florida having a2 commission number of

and my commission expires:

Czrtificate of Competenc Holdec

Contractor's State Certification or Registration No.

Contractor’s Cartificate of Competency No.

APPLICATION APPROVED BY Permit Officer
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N
MASTER PERMIT NO.
TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT
pate . 7/i1/97 BUILDING PERMIT NO. 4220 i
Building to be erected for__fowiS AAT280A) Type of Permit ﬁMPOMfQV @LBG |
Applied for by SAME. (Contractor)  Building Fee
Subdivision ___[Lt0 \is7A Lot__ 33 Block_—__ Radon Fee
Address i LAIJTHAIF\ LANE Impact Fee
Type of structure F’LA—V +HOUSE_ / SUED [ A/C Fee
Electrical Fee e
Parcel Control Number: Plumbing Fee
123 &41 M Oo? 330 &12900 Roofing Fee -
Amount Paid Check # Cash Other Fees ( 0
Total Construction Cost $ _/ 4o = : ' " TOTAL Fees _____ _’;L‘/: -

. 7]
Signed ///21"’/— E—

Town Building Inspector

Sigred

Tt o IO I e T TR et

B:5200]

(922 ¥3 321

% LOUIS N. LARSEN
KAMALA C. LARSEN 1132

SIEHEL 11 LANTANA LN, /gv 63.9136/607
2T g, STUART, FL 34996 4224 ,}5 74 2670 |

: & “'éé?f;’m$ LE_/ i

B
4i

- 7 LEPFollars

GREAT/WESTERN BANK z
A =
A = =

—
~m——

| Y al v cadid
709426312 6078455899

bh3cd

.2
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"o Bonding Company

Town of Sewall's Point / /
P.I.N. Date é /Z f/

/ 4
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE PERMIT APP{ICATION

to construct:

DOCK requires prerequisite approval from State and Army Corps of Engineers.
BULKHEAD requires prerequisite approval from State and Army Corps of Engineers.
DETACHED GARAGE 0 SWIMMING POOL o WALL
SOLAR WATER HEATER o SCREENED ENCLOSURE

NCE may not reqpire segled drawings. :
OTHER: /ﬂ%//WZMi e
Owner's.'Name Z—él//\_s LMZS?-:'TA/

Owner's Address _/ / LA/WMLA’/

Fee Simple Titlehoider's Name (If nther than owner) -

oaoaad

e

Contracior's Name &W/

Fee Simple Titlehol r?ddress If other than owner) —
City, sue_ L zip_ 3Y. 77 ¢
[ 4 3 19

Contractor's Address

City State Zip

" Job. Name

Job ‘Address

City_ - County

Legal Description__

Bonding Company Address

City State

Architect/Enginee’s Name

Architect/Engineer’s Address

Mortgage Lender's Name

Mortgage Lender's Address

indicated.

ne & 0O N

S, e &, v,

0 taa S-CC d-b ranes-of a
illbe performed to. mest the standards of ail laws regulating
construction in this jurisdiction. [ understand that a separate permit must be secured for

_ ELECTRICAL WORK, PLUMBING,.SIGNS,_WELLS,-POOLS, .FURNACES,-BOILERS -~ - -

HEATERS, TANKS, and AIR CONDITIONERS, etc.

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit 0 dv the work and installations as




OWNER'S AFFIDAVIT: 1 certify that al the foregoing inxforn\alipn is accurate and
that all work will be done in compliance with ail applicable laws regulating construction and

zouing.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY.

[F YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER
OR AN ATTCRNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT.

Date

4/7/47
VA

Contractor Date

//2/7
4

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF MARTIN

N _.
Sworn to angd subscribed before me this /_:/, g.y of\J(f(// ’Z 196 /by
LO(,,{{\S L&V‘\S@/) . who: [ ] is/are personaily known to me, or
(v hasihave producsd .4 [. i as identification, and who did
not take an oatl. .
QC&W‘#Z{/.’—\%’\YYHU —
- Name:
Typed. printed or stamped
(NOTARY SEAL) [ am a Notarv Public of the State of

Fiorida iiaving a commission number of

and my comi s NOTARY SEAL
JOAN H BARROW
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC423705

STATE OF FLORIDA MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 30,1998

COUNTY OF MARTIN

_ /)
Sworn to and subscribed befoic me this /_’7 day ofJM l99_7by
Lo s NS N . who: [ ] isfare personaily known 0 me, or

(L1 has/have produced . g / as identification, and who did
not take an oatil. .
Natne: :
Typed, printed or stamped
(NOTARY SEAL) I am a Notary Public of the State of

Florida having a commission number of

and my commission eXpiReSFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
JOAN H BARROW
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC423705
MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 30,1998

Cery e of Competency Holde

Coutractor’s State Certification or Registration No.

- .~ —__Contractor.s_Certificate .of_Competency-No ,z[./,- 1,

/< APPLICATION APPROVED BY WM Permit Officer




TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT

DAVID L. MILLARD JOAN H. BARROW
Mayor 8 Town Clerk
VINCENT A. VORRASO WILBUR C. KIRCHNER
Vice Mayor

Chief of Police
PHILIP CARUANA
Building Inspector

CYRUS KISSLING
Commissioner
KATHRYN J. KRAMER
Commissioner
DONALD B. WINER
Commissioner

One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall's Point, Florida 349396
Phone: (561) 287-2455 ¢ FAX: (561) 2204765

June 25, 1997

Mr. Louts Larson
11 Lantana Lane
Sewall’s Point. Florida 34996

Re: Lot 33 Rio Vista, “Playhouse”
Dear Mr. Larscn:

According to the plat of Rio Vista Subdivision filed in Plat Book 6, Page 95 on the 11" of
December, 1975, your lot has dedicated easements at all property lines. The playhouse
you are consiructing appears to be within one or more of these easements. The Town will
not allow structures of this type within easements.

Secondly, the stnicture does not appear to be a “temporary structure.” Sectbucks vill have
to be 1o code. Unless you can present drawings demonstrating that this structure can be
made moveable it will have 1 be disinantled.

Any future construction is -ordered to be halted uniil this matter is satisfactorily resolved
and a permit is issued.

Re-cap:
e No structures allowed with the easements
e Make structure “temporary” or remove it
e Halt further construction until permit is issued

Sincerely,

TO F SEWALL’S POINT

. a

Philip Caruana, Building Inspector

cc. Commissioner Vincent Vorraso
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iLLER

CLERK OF CIRGUIT COURT
[

8y

L NARE

I lJ "‘j',} \-'

NHA ST
—DANATIN COUNTY

e

©
pls
=

[

LAN OFFICen

TEASQ:. QUOHTRRIQN,

YT R Suniamsi, £ o4

10 5W 0248 aLvD,

SART. LLORIDA 54004

MALSHA LT : D RIF
CLERK. IOP ePL,'Im LURT SECORDEU & VER!F&
HARTIN G, Fu
This instrument was prepared le 1379 85 95 SEP 29 AHIl:

FREDERICK G. SUNDHEIM, JR.
OUGHTERSON, OUGHTERSON,
PREWITT & SUNDHEIM, P.A.
310 SW Ocean Blvd.

Stuart, Florida 34994

K-889 FGSjr/clw
WARRANTY DEED - ‘

TIMOTHY D. CEBULKO, a single man, the Grantor, of 9 SE
Lantan Lane, Stuart, Florida 34996 in consideration of the sunm
of $10.00 and other good and valuable considerations received
from SUSAN PATRICIA KRZEPISZ, the Grantee, of

'7///1//"2,“,{/,4” A/ ,;_"fv;v‘co?“ =7 5‘/7",6 . hereby, on this
&2: day of September, 1995, conveys to the grantee the real
property in Martin County, Florida, described as:

Lot 32, RIO VISTA SUBDIVISION, according to the Plat

thereof, filed December 11, 197 and recorded in Plat Book

6, Page 95, Martin County, Florida, public records.

Subject to reservatmons, restrictions, and easements of
record, and taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 1994.

The property appraiser’s parcel identification number is
12-38-41-002-000-00320-0.

. (¥
The Grantee’'s social security number is 572 '/?‘5—(@?

Grantor covenants that the propexty is free of all
encumbrances, that lawful seisin of and good right to convey that
Property are vested in the Grantor, and that the Grantor hereby.
fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same

against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.

Wltﬁeég/;}
o 4/@///4,,,/7 o

»’Prlnted Nage‘ 440{4x549;hTIMOTHY D. CEBULKO

Al /( .

‘Printed Name:/ gozia & Ao PN

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF MARTIN

-~ The foregoxag ingtrument was acknowledged before me

this ;/¢f day of _}/ » 1995, by Timothy D. Cebulke ~a
singlé man. 7 /. /7
VITAL NOTARY SEAT 4 ’/‘/!/// j/‘ﬂ”///4//
‘ ;‘:gxc.,uw;i,@fm , Signature ofi/ ¢a¥y public /
v ! "ATE OF FLORIDA State of F,l{)
- N TR0 U — .
S M”ﬂﬂvmﬁﬁl /?{Jamwélﬂ///¢?<L,ﬂﬂﬁ)NgJﬁ7\P

rint, type or 4Stamp commissicned
/ name of Notary Public

Personally known [/ _ or produced identification .

Type of Identification Produced

ORBKI 1 4 2°pg0.7 1 7 ' N

[0+
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. LEGAL DESCRIPTION .
o
(N KNOWN AS LQT 33, RIO VISTA
N s s o4 SUBDIVISION, AS RECORDED IN PLAT
1L FEUt T BOOK 6, PAGE 95, PUBLIC RECORDS OF
B . MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA,
1 w. -
Q
3|5 ‘
Q [}
% LT 2s
5
¥
TWDO
EwierT A PAGe ]
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
y Client. . ‘ ’
rocled for' easements WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE BOUNDARY SURVEY AS SHOWN
' HEREON IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE-BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE
scription as furnished. AND BELIEF AS SURVEYED UNDER OUR DIRECTION. WE FURTHER
ring. CERTIFY THAT IT MEETS THE MINIMUM TECHNICAL STANDARDS
. UNDER RULE 6IGI7-6 FLA. ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PURSUANT TO
9. CHAPTER 472.027 FLA. STATUTES. NOT VALID, UNLESS
Instrument of record SEALED WITH AN EMBOSSED SURVEYOR'S SEAL.
d. )}
ot STEPHEN J. BROWN INC.

1 to National Geodetic
ased on bench mark.

s, unless c:‘ﬁm_.o shown,

049

HW - OVERHEAD WRE

S D DhatwaGe FLow Stephen J. Brown PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
b REGISTRATION No. 4049, STATE OF FLORIDA

.P. - POWER POLE
.B. - CATCH BASIN

TITLE SURVEY

(407) 288-7176

SURVEYORS - DESIGNERS - LANDPLANNERS CONSULTANTS ‘

290 FLORIDA STREET, SUITE "C ", STUART, FLORIDA; 34994

ORBK! 186 Ps0253

STEPHEN J. BROWN INC.

PREPARED FOR: ROWARS

DRAWN

S. J,B,
CHECKED

S. J. B.
DATE
04/09/9%

SCALE
" = 20
J08 NO.
1400-297-0I
SHEET

ONE




ey — -

int

»d for easements

tion os furnished.

iment of record

National Geodetic

on bench mark.

ess otherwise shown,

OVERHEAD WIRE

- DRAINAGE FLOW
- MANHOLE

- POWER POLE

- CATCH BASIN

- EXISTING ELEVATION

Lol 22

DUURN ©, FALLC J0O, FUDLILV "CLwwniweo vir

MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA,

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE BOUNDARY SURVEY AS SHOWN
HEREON IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE
AND BELIEF AS SURVEYED UNDER OUR DIRECTION. WE FURTHER
CERTIFY THAT IT MEETS THE MINIMUM TECHNICAL STANDARDS
UNDER RULE 6IGI7-6 FLA. ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PURSUANT TO
CHAPTER 472.027 FLA. STATUTES. NOT VALID, UNLESS
SEALED WITH AN EMBOSSED SURVEYOR'S SEAL.

STEPHEN J. BROWN INC.

SURVEYOR
LORIDA

Stephen J. Brown

REGISTRATION No.

TITLE &

ROWAF

PREPARED FOR:

STEPHEN J. BROW|
SURVEYORS - DESIGNERS
290 FLORIDA STREET, SUITE “C", STUART,

DRAWN

S. J, B.

CHECKED

S. J, B.

DATE
04/09/96

SCALE
'

JOB NO.

1400-297-0I

SHEET

ONE

ONE SHEETS
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Enginaering Supply Co. Of FL 81852 Form 12087

1 e % — { X b3 b3 Y
< 2° ‘TZ 45" b S oo CPD +

Lo 24

fFeuce
0.49!
LiogTH

| " PROPERTY LOCATED WITHIN FLOOD ZONE: A-1
2. PROPERTY ADDRESS: || LANTANA LANE

3. CERTIFIED TO: RONALD M. & JENNIFER L. ROWARS
McCARTHY, SUMMERS, BOBKO, McKEY,
WOOD & SAWYER, P.A.

FIRST NATIONAL

BANK & TRUST COMPANY OF THE
TREASURE COAST, IT'S SUCCESSORS
AND /0OR ASSIGNS, ATIMA

WALTER G. WOODS, CHARTERED
ATTORNEYS TITLE INSURANCE FUND, INC,

THE TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT

P.0.C. - POINT OF COMMENCEMENT
P.QOB. - POINT OF BEGINNING
ENC. - ENCROACHMENT

X P LS
=
AN
¥
-m 5|
R *
\;E‘
y)
=
2
ir

NOTES:

| . Survey of description as furnished by C.
2 . Lands shown hereon were not abst-ac
and/or rights-of-woy of record.
(P) Denotes distance or bearing by descri
(F) Denotes measured distance or bearin:
(C) Denotes calculated distance or bearing.
3. All bearings are referenced to the inst
as shown hereon, unless otherwise note:
4. Elevations shown hereon are reiative t

Vertical Datum of 1929, and are base
5. There are no above ground encroachments, ui

SET 1.B. - SET 5/8 IRON BAR & CAP $4049

FND. - FOUND OBJECT

I.P. - IRON PIPE OHW -

CONCRETE MONUMENT ——————

IRON BAR M

P.K. NAIL P.
c
8

LI R Y B |

M.
.B.
K.
.R.S. - RAILROAD SPIKE

. & W. - NAIL & WASHER

c
1
P
R
N
N. & TT - NAIL & TIN TAB




MARSHA STILLER RECORDED & VERIFIED
CLERK OF CIRCU!T COURT . 8 D.C.
MARTH CC..FC . Q_O
01184170 96 JUL -8 PH 1:55

Prepared by and return to:
Town of Sewall's Point

One South Sewall's Point Road
Stuart Florida 34996

TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT ADMINISTRATIVE
VARIANCE APPROVAL

1. Owner of Property: Z/ ZA,/;‘BA/ //fﬂq/vaé N Z//@(S Zhe ?

2. Legal Description of Property: T/en GvO L /Qs 7% /{

?d ///5/— Juj//y/j/_m 2 /0_74.5\5

‘ g
3. Date of Administrative Variance Application: é/ - 34— 7 é

Whereas, the Town of Sewall's Point Building Commissioner (the "Building
Commissioner") has authority under the Town of Sewall's Point Code of Ordinances to grant
administrative variances upon making certain findings of fact; and

Whereas, the Building Commissioner has reviewed an Administrative Variance
Application (the "Application") for the Property described above and determined that the
Applicaticn is complete; and

Whereas, the Building Commissioner has made the appropriate findings of fact and
finds that:

(1) The setback violation(s) for the encroachments shown on the survey
attached as Exhibit "A" (the "Survey") was/were a good faith error(s) and was/were not

intentional; and

(2) The encroachment(s) is/are less than or equal to five percent (5%) of the

ORBK!I 186 PGO2 LS



APR-26—-193S6 10:@7 WAILLTER G. WiODS 407 334 neas P.0O2

v a="

1. Owner of Property: M/ Byzﬂ/') * é/;ﬂxsf/na / //Z%/L/?m.
2. Address of Property: /[ éﬂﬂ FmA LRwre | Sti e/l )g,,,/

3. Address of Appticant: 7 2% SL /OF Jerr W/%fm/' £ 3286
4
s

Phoae No. of Applkant:( 208) 787 - ?‘/é}

Length and Location (front, rear, side) of Encrozchment (if more than omne, please

list scparately):

THE_FeaT SeTRACK oF THe fruss (S 34.6¥ AN 34.7/ FeeT”
LhcTEap OF THE RPEQuized 35S FEET

6. Have you included the following materials with your application?

A. $250.00 Filing Fce B. $250.00 Cosws Deposit

C. Certificate of Owncrship D. Certificaie of Adjacent Owners

E. Survey F. Letters of No Objection or Proofl of

Mailing Notice
7. Does/do the encroachmeni(s) result from development under a permit tor which a
certificate of occupancy was issued prior to March 11, 19927 ¥g S

I hereby certify that all of the information above and the appiication materials I

have provided are true and correct:

Dated this 26 __“Z dayof _ a«w, , 1994 .
@)

Wevapledmin. tres

DE@EUWE |
APR 3 0 1996

ORBK! 186 PGO25 |



APR-26~-1996 10:97 WALTER G. wOODS a@? 334 2608

P. A2

W_‘SW

1. Owner of Property: M BI)/ﬁuﬂ/’) 9 é_/_)ﬂ/'é%/'f)& /——/1 //‘/./ -
2. Addrusofhopeﬂy:ﬂ/é Ln FcesA LRPE SMA/[( /g/hf
5. Address of Appticant: 7 2%0 sud JOF Ter, U ot 22,56

4. Phone No.oprplkann(aa‘() 787 - 2oy

5. Length and locstion (front, rear, side) of Encroachment (f more than one, please

list scparately):

_ThE_FeouT SETBACK oF THE lHouse 1S 34,64 AN _3H.7/ FEET

T OF :0 23S FEET

6. Have you inciuded the following materials with your application?

A. $250.00 Filing Fee B. $250.00 Cosws Deposit
C. Certificate of Ownership D. Cenrtificate of Adjaccat Owners
E. Sucvey F. Lerters of No Objection or Proot of

Mailing Notice
7. Does/do the encroachment(s) result from deveclopment under a permit for which a
certificate of occupancy was issued prior to March 11, 1992? ;[é S

I hereby certify that all of the information above and the appiication materials I

have provided are truc and correct:

_ /)’%L&-%/tégﬁ,m/ * Chnishin 1324__
A """éﬂ

‘ é
Oi

, 19946 .

W/ trptetoain. Ores

DE@\ED‘WED‘
APR 5 0 1996 U
B




Town of Sewall's Point
Administrative Variance Approvai
Page Two

setback requirement(s) in effect on the date that the encroachment was first created, or twenty
inches (20"), whichever is less; aﬂd
(3) No letters of objection to the administrative variance application have been
filed by adjacent owners with the Town Clerk; and .
(4) The Application meets the conditions of the Town of Sewall's Point Code
of Ordinances for an administrative variance.
NOW, THEREFORE, the Town of Sewall's Point hereby grants and approves the

Application for an administrative variance for the encroachments shown on the Survey.

Dated this My of AQV‘; l , 19 6.

The Town of Sewell's Point, a
Florida municipal corporation

Its: Building Comr}i.séioner

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF MARTIN

Sworn to aqi [ubscnbid before % this May of 1996

by mmeesieass of the Town of Sewall s
Point, a Florida municipal corporatxon who is per sonally known to me or who has produced
Nna. as identification and who did not take an oath.

I am a Notary Public of the = W
State of Florida and my

commlssmn CXplI'CS ,, oo 98
OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL

JOAN H BARROW
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
e COMMISSION NO. CC423705

MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 30,1998

ORBKI 186 PGO250




Prepared by and return to:
Town of Sewall's Point

One South Sewall's Point Road
Stuart Florida 34996

\0
Op; (Db\\ TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT ADMINISTRATIVE

X% ong VARIANCE APPROVAL
)&d/
‘;‘\.@( 1. Owner of Property: L,(/ Zéfez'n/ / A?A%«vd & Y [ / LS ZL' L AE ?

cors A
2. Legal Description of Property: //&07/1/0,6’ Nis tos ”E

fd %’5/_ Juﬂ////z/jamz /074‘5\5

3. Date of Administrative Variance Application: 6/—' 34— 7‘4

Whereas, the Town of Sewall's Point Building Commissioner (the "Building
Commissioner") has authority under the Town of Sewall's Point Code of Ordinances to grant
administrative variances upon making certain findings of fact; and

Whereas, the Building Commissioner has reviewed an Administrative Variance
Application (the "Application") for the Property described above and determined that the
Applicaticn is complete; and

Whereas, the Building Commissioner has made the appropriate findings of fact and
finds that:

(1) The setback violation(s) for the encroachments shown on the survey
attached as Exhibit "A" (the "Survey") was/were a good faith error(s) and was/were not

intentional; and

(2) The encroachment(s) is/are less than or equal to five percent (5%) of the




Town of Sewall's Point
Administratve Variance Approval
Page Two

setback requirement(s) in effect on the date that the encroachment was first created, or twenty
inches (20"), whichever is less; aﬁd
(3) No letters of objection to the administrative variance application have been
filed by adjacent owners with the Town Clerk; and .
(4) The Application meets the conditions of the Town of Sewall's Point Code
of Ordinances for an administrative variance.
NOW, THEREFORE, the Town of Sewall's Point hereby grants and approves the

Application for an administrative variance for the encroachments shown on the Survey.

Dated this _ég_‘g?ly of _@"i ’ 199 6.

The Town of Sewell's Point, a
Florida municipal corporation

-

By: A) L WZ

Its: Building Conuy'éioner

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF MARTIN

Sworn to apg gubscribed before me this May of %ﬂ l . 1996
by lr‘ pmuniesieaes of the Town of Sewall S
er

Point, a Florida municipal corporatxon who sonally known to me or who has produced
N, as identification and who did not take an oath.

(NOTARY SEAL) I am a Notary Pubiic of the 4

State of Florida and my

commission expires: "-30 9 e
... I .

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL 1

' JCAN H BARROW
NOTARY PUSLIC STATE OF FLORIDA

tbwitsp/aprove.frm

COMMISSION-NOTCC12370
MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. ,53‘”98




WaLter G. Woobs, CHARTERED
ATTORNEY AT LAW
3388 N.E. SUGARHILL AVE.
JENSEN BEACH, FLORIDA 34957

WALTER G. WOODS TEL: (407) 334-0108
BOARD CERTIFIED REAL ESTATE LAWYER FAX (407) 334-0608

July 30, 1996

Town of Sewall’s Point

ATTN: Joan

One South Sewall’s Point Road
Stuart, FL 34995

Re: Traynor sale to Larsen
Dear Joan: .

Enclosed please find the original Town of Sewall’s Point
Administrative Variance Approval recorded in O.R. Book 1186, Page

0249, Public Records of Martin County, Florida.

Sincerely,

Walter G. Woods

WGW/aw
126-96
- Enclosure




AFR-2E-"9& FRI 11:13 1D: TEL NO:4@7- HOG2 PE2
APR 26 *'96 B8133RAM SEWARLLS P.4

EQRM LETTER OF NQ ORIECTION

The Town of Sewall's Point
One South Sewall's Point Road
Stuart, Florida 34996

RE: Application for Administrative Yariance Pursuant to Appendix B - Zoning, Section
VII.F, Town of Sewall's Point Code of Ordinances Filed by /. 374_804/% —
CAeeslen €K7 Ply oL

WAB? CO AL ﬁ &;ZIZLSP

[ have reviewed the Administrative Variance Application filed by with the —'7,51:,7 D E_
Town of Sewall's Point. [ am an adjacent property owner to the property which is the

subject of the Administrative Variance and [ have no objection to the Town of Sewall's Point

granting the Administrative Variance, .

Dear Town of Sewall's Point:

Sincerely yours,

Jasqf%,/ezc{p ARzZEPTSZ
LoF 32, Ao Vedtn 3/4

hatkyVrony/\stae/forn




N . APR-26-'95 FRI 11:19 ID: TEL NO:4g97- HoE2 PA1 -
385-789-2414 BC GROUP 390 P2 APR 26 '96 ©9:39

IOWN QF SEWALL'S PONE ADMINISTRATIVE.
YARIANCE APRLICATION FORNM

1. Owner of Propmtys _ é{ﬁiﬂn 9 Chrrs s n NE g Mnﬂ’&.
2. Addross of Bropertys___ /(. L2n FRemn _L2Mre M&%a”
3. Addvas of Appiicamn 7 2Y 0 SW (OF 7C8r M ipmns L) FardE
4. Phame Ne. of Appticant:(XE) 787 - 24468

3. Langth and lLocstien (Tront, rewr, side) of Encroachraamt (If 230ty thus ans, plrase
list ouparwiniy):

MK _ERowr SETOACL OF THE House '3 3464  amo 32421

SALEIEAD o THE EEQuewr D 35 FEET . — . _—

6. Reve you lucinded the following materinis with your appiention? _

A. $230.00 Filing Fee B. $290.00 Cowts Dwporit

C. Certificate of Ownership D. Centiricare of Adjacems Owners

E. Survey ' ¥. Letters of No Gbjection ar Proot ot
Mailing Notice

7. Does/do the enocroschment(s) resull from development under 3 permit 1o which &

certifical of occupancy was issusd prior to Mareh 11, 19927 ;) I
1 hereby cavuily that all of tie infurmation above and the apptication wmadwrialy |
mmmw—nm

wé&h% Genishis. L‘FEZM,._

Durs ot __26 45 guyet_ T YA

Warprvivin e

F”'To‘- ’%\\ I\l'S gOVClCS




APR-26-796 FRI 11:19 1D: TEL MO:a@7— some Pgo
APR 26 ‘96 PB!33AM SEWALLS b4

FORM LETTER OF NQ ORIECTION

The Town of Sewall's Point
One South Sewall's Point Road
Stuart, Florida 34996

RE: Application for Administrative Variance Pursuant to Appendix B - Zonlngs Section, -
VUI.F, Town of Sewall's Point Code of Ordinances Filed Y W, Do e o045 & :
i ‘7’?2417 NG A2

Dear Town of Sewall's Point: . ,
|22 27 LD [ /Z/é/_ﬁ é_——&& ?775’17 NO L

[ have reviewed the Administrative Variance Application filed by with the

Town of Sewall's Point. [ am an adjacent property owner to the property which is the

subject of the Admlnistrative Variance and I have no objection to the Town of Sewall's Point

granting the Administrative Variance. .

Sincerely yours,

tod, 77
Ll ane o L TTT
fo b 34 2y Vislw o7

hatky 100/ lottae/torn




CODE ENFORCEMENT




December 14, 1999

Joseph C. Dorsky
Town Manager

Town of Sewall's Point
One Sewall’'s Point Rd.

Mr. Louis Larsen
11 Lantana Lane
Sewall’'s Point, FL. 34996

Dear Mr. Larsen:

| recently received a complaint that you have built a playhouse in your backyard that intrudes
into the easements along your property lines and does not comply with the setback required by
the town's ordinances. Upon researching the building records, | find that this situation was
addressed on June 17, 1997 by a letter to you from the then town building inspector. ©
Unfortunately, it was not followed up at the time. However, the complaint has brought the
matter up again and | am required to see that it is corrected.

The procedure for enforcing the code is via the town’s Code Enforcement Board to which the
violation will be referred. That Board has the authority to levy fines up to $250 per day for each
day of the violation once it has made a finding that a violation exists. | would like to avoid
having you go through the hearing that will ensue once the violation has been referred to that
board, therefore | will defer making any referral for thirty days from this date. If you have any
questions conceming this letter, please feel free to call me or the Building Official.

cc: Building Official
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ROBERT M. WIENKE
Mayor

TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT

MARC S. TEPLITZ
Vice Mayor

THOMAS P. BAUSCH
Commissioner

DAWSON C. GLOVER, Il
Commissioner

E. DANIEL MORRIS
Commissioner

JOSEPH C. DORSKY
Town Manager

JOAN H. BARROW
Town Clerk

LARRY E. McCARTY
Chief of Police

EDWIN B. ARNOLD
Building Officlal

JOSE TORRES, JR.

Maintenance
000
May 23, TR D
, MAY 2 3 2000
Mr. Louis Larsen =
11 Lantana Lane BY:_7
Sewall’s Point, FL. 34996
Dear Mr. Larsen:

Last December I wrote to you concerning a playhouse and another small building located in your
backyard which were located outside the setback lines in violation of the towns building code. I
understood from conversation with you that these were temporary structures. Subsequently, our
Building Official visited the site and reported back that the buildings cannot be considered temporary
and that their location is not in compliance with the town’s code. Unless you have plans to bring them
into compliance, I’m obliged to refer the violation to the Town’s Code Enforcement Board.

If you have any questions concerning the requirements for compliance, please contact Mr. Arnold, the

Town’s Building Official.

Sincere

+ cc. Town Building Official

NS ’;fg One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall’s Point, Florida 34996
el :»Fé Bk Town Hall (561) 287-2455 - Fax (561) 220-4765 « E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
SeadP Police Department (561) 781-3378 « Fax (561) 286-7669 * E-Mail: police@sewallspoint.org

“LoRO%
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ROBERT M. WIENKE po-=g

Mayor ~ TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT JOSEPH C. DORSKY

Town Manager
MARC S. TEPLITZ
Vice Mayor JOAN H. BARROW

Town Clerk
DAWSON C. GLOVER, lil

Commissioner LARRY E. McCARTY

Chief of Police
THOMAS P. BAUSCH

Commissioner EDWIN B. ARNOLD

Building Official
E. DANIEL MORRIS
Commissioner JOSE TORRES, JR.

Maintenance

Mr. Louis Larsen October 18. 2001
|1 Lantana Lane
Sewall’s Point, Fl. 34996

Re  Code Enforcement Case No. 2001-1 (Tiki Hut and Plavhouse)

Dear Mr. Larsen.

Per the findings of the Code Enforcement Board Order dated April 30. 2001 (attached). | am directed
to ensure that the above structures are in compliance with current building codes. Specifically the
structures must meet the criteria of the South Florida Building Codes for wind resistance. A crucial
clement being able to withstand substantial wind speeds of 140 mph.

[n order for this department to determine the structures meet those requirements vou must submit the
tollowing documentation:

l. Two (2) set of construction working drawings signed and sealed by an registered architect
or engineer.

2. A Wind Load Certitication Statement (attached) signed and sealed by an architect or
engineer.

Upon review and approval of these documents [ will attest to the Code Enforcement Board that vou
have complied with their Order.

[ will not issued a building permit or Certiticate of Completion since these structures encroach on
easements and do not meet setback requirements. As stated in the Order these structures are to be
removed if and when you dispose of the property.

One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall's Point, Florida 34996
Town Hall (561) 287-2455 + Fax (561) 220-4765 - E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
Police Department (561) 781-3378 « Fax (561) 286-7669 + E-Mail: police@sewallspoint.org




t

October 23, 2001 Page 2 of 2.

[f there are any questions or if [ can be of any assistance in this matter please feel free to contact me at
the Town of Sewall’s Point Building Department or call me at 287-2455.

Respectfully,

Gene Simmons, CBO
Building Official
Town of Sewall’s Point, FI.

cc:  Joseph C. Dorsky, City Manager
George Wittman, Chairman of Code Enforcement Board
Larry McCarty, Police Chief
Joan Barrow, Town Clerk

One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall’s Point, Florida 34996
Town Hall (561) 287-2455 « Fax (561) 220-4765 « E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
Police Department (561) 781-3378 - Fax (561) 286-7669 « E-Mail: police@sewallspoint.org
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ROBERT M. WIENKE

THOMAS P. BAUSCH

DAWSON C. GLOVER, ill

MARC S. TEPLITZ

E. DANIEL MORRIS

JOSEPH C. DORSKY

Mayor Town Manager

TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT

JOAN H. BARROW
Vice Mayor Town Clerk
LARRY E. McCARTY
Commissloner Chlef of Police
EDWIN B. ARNOLD

Commissioner Building Officlal

JOSE TORRES, JR.

Commissloner Maintenance

F I L E September 28, 2000

Mr. Jack Hudson, Chairman RECFRIVED]|
Sewall’s Point Code Enforcement Board SEP 9
Sewall’s Point, Florida 8 2000
) BY: %Uea
Re: Request for Code Enforcement Board Hearing

Dear Mr. Hudson:

The town has had ongoing code violation ek ogame years . They were first
addressed by the Building Inspector in 1997, but no follow up was made. The violations have not
been corrected . In December 1999 I notified the owner, Mr. Louis Larsen, of the violations and
advised him to correct them and of a possible hearing before the Code Enforcement Board in the
event they were not corrected. As of this date, the violations remain and by this letter I refer them to
your board for action.

The violations consist of two buildings which have been constructed in the back yard of the home at
11 Lantana Lane, one without a permit. Additionally, they were built so as to intrude into the setbacks
for that property. The neighbor behind the property, Mr. Doug Bent of 97 S.Sewall’s Point Road,
pointed these violations out to me as the buildings intrude on his privacy. This is a matter which needs
to be resolved, and the most appropriate avenue for correction to the situation is via the Code
Enforcement Board.

I am attaching a memorandum concerning the details as taken from town records and observations of
our Building Official. The matter can best be corrected by action of your board. Please notify me
when you have scheduled a hearing.

Very truly yours

cc: Building Official

One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall's Point, Florida 349396
Town Hall (561) 287-2455 » Fax (561) 220-4765 « E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
Police Department (561) 781-3378 y Fax (561) 286-7669 « E-Mail: police@sewallspoint.org
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ROBERT M. WIENKE TOWN OF SEWALL’S P OINT JOSEPH C. DORSKY

" MARC S. TEPLITZ

DAWSON C. GLOVER, Ill

THOMAS P. BAUSCH

E. DANIEL MORRIS

Y

Mayor Town Manager

JOAN H. BARROW
Vice Mayor Town Clerk
LARRY McCARTY
Commissioner Chief of Police
EDWIN B. ARNOLD

Commissioner Building Official

JOSE TORRES, JR.

Commissioner Maintenance

MEMORANDUM

To: Joseph C. Dorsky, Town Manager

Cc: Thomas P. Bausch, Building Commigsioner @@PY
From Edwin B. ‘Arnold, Building Offi cnal
___Accessor Struture

FILE

Date: Sept. 28, 2000

On September 25, 2000, pursuant to your request for a status report in reference to the code
enforcement complaint of Douglas Bent, 97 S. Sewall's Point Road, | made an off-premises
site inspection of the subject property. Although | was able to see the accessory structures in
question, | was unable to make a competent determination of their locations due to heavy
shrubbery and landscaping. | then proceeded to the Bent property (which is contiguous on the
rear), and walked to the back. Although there is a fence along the common property line | was
able to observe two structures apparently on the rear of the Larsen property.

An accessory structure which appears to be a storage shed is located in the southeast corner
and an open sided roofed structure is located in the northeast corner of the Larsen property;
although | could obtain no measurements, both clearly appear to be within the required 25 foot
required rear setback and constitute an encroachment. Review of the permanent lot file for
the property reveals a permit application for a “Thatched Roof Gazebo” submitted by Mr.
Larsen as owner/builder; Permit No. 4033 was issued for this work on 8/8/96 by Dale Brown.
Copies of these documents are attached for your reference - the file contains no record of
inspections for this permit and there is no survey locating the structure. | find no records
regarding the other accessory structure.

Respectf

dwin B. Arnold

One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall’s Point, Florida 34996
Town Hall (561) 287-2455 + Fax (561) 220-4765 « E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
Police Department (561) 781-3378 + Fax (561) 286-7669 + E-Mail: police@sewallspoint.org




TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT
CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

CASE NO.: 2001-1

IN RE: LOUIS N. and KAMALA R. LARSEN, RF‘(“ FIVED
11 Lantana Lane, Sewall’s Point, Flonda BT 4200
Lot 33, Rio Vista

|
|
|

ORDER

This matter came on before the Code Enforcement Board of the Town of Sewall’s Point at 2:00
P-m. on April 25, 2001. The Board members present were: Chairman George Wittman, Ms. Arlene
Farrow, Ms. Ella Ford, Mr. William Ziegler, and Mr. Ron McCartney. Having considered the
presentation of the Town together with the response on behalf of Mr. and Mrs. Larsen, it was unanimously
determined, by proper motion, as follows:

1. | The Board finds that the Playhouse structure and Tiki Bar structure on Mr. and
Mrs. Larsen’s property are in violation of the setback requirements of the Town of Sewall’s Point.

2. Due to the unique circumstances of this case, however, it was determined that the
structures were placed there by Mr. Larsen in good faith as the result of instructions and advice of the
Town Building Official.

3. Due to the unique circumstances of this case, Mr. and Mrs. Larsen shall be
allowed to keep the structures in their present location until such time as the property is sold, transferred
or otherwise conveyed, at which time Mr. and Mrs. Larsen shall be responsible for having such buildings
brought into Code compliance or removeq.

4. It was further determined that Mr. and Mrs. Larsen must immediately consult with
the appropriate Town Building Official and arrange for proper assurances, acceptable to the Town Building

Official, that the temporary structures on Mr. Larsen’s property comply with applicable Code provisions

PAROMESUSANNED Clieuss N-l\o’-“l wrwsll’s polar\plesdiagsonisr) 4.17.01




pertaining to temporary structures.
DONE AND ORDERED this 3°thday of

Approved as to form and content:

Joan Barrow, Town Clerk

cc: Mr. & Mrs. Larsen

4
PAHOMBSUSANNERClieas N-Duvwn of arvell’s pelatghoadiagtonder) 4.37.01
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Mayor

MARCH S. TEPLITZ
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Commissioner
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Commissioner
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FILE
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Building Official

JOSE TORRES, JR.
Maintenance

To: George Wittman
Chairman, Code Enforcement Board

Fm: Gene Simmons
Building Official

Date:  April 29, 2002

Re: Code Enforcement Case No. 2001-1 (Tiki Hut and Playhouse)

Attached please find a letter dated April 24, 2002 from Weyant Engineering.

Per the Code Enforcement Board's order and my inspection, | have determined that the two structures referenced
in Mr. Weyant's letter are “safe” structures. Itis my opinion, that Mr. Larsen has met the Code Enforcement
Board’s order. As per the order, Mr. Larsen is allow to have these structures exist within the setbacks until he
sells his property, at which time they are to be removed.

If there are any other issues please feel free to contact me.

Cc: Town Manager

All Code Enforcement Board Members
Time Wright, Town Attorney

Sewall's Point Road, Sewall's Point, Florida 34996
Town Hall (561) 287-2455 « Fax (561) 220-4765 * E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
Police Department (561) 781-3378 - Fax (561) 286-7669 * E-Mail: police@sewallspoint.org
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To: Mr. George Wittman
Chairman, Code Enforcement Board

Fm: éene Simmons

Building Official
Date: January 3, 2002
Re: Code Enforcement Case No. 2001-1 (Tiki Hut and Playhouse)
Attached for your information is a letter [ sent Mr. Larsen on October 18, 2001.

[ heard from Mr. Larsen through a telephone conservation shortly after he received my letter. |
explained the requirements as set forth by the Code Enforcement Board which would entitle him to
allow the above mentioned structures to remain in the setbacks until he sold his property.

As of this date I have not received any documents, plans or correspondence which would allow me to
approved the above structures per the Code Enforcement Boards requirements. I therefore submit to
you that Mr. Larsen has not complied with the Code Enforcement Board’s ruling.

If I can be of any further assistance please feel free to contact me at 287-2455 ext. 14.

Cc: Town Manager
Police Chief
Town Attorney
Mr. Larsen

One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall's Point, Florida 34996
Town Hall (561) 287-2455 « Fax (561) 220-4765 « E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
Police Department (561) 781-3378 « Fax (561) 286-7669 « E-Mail: police@sewallspoint.org
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Maintenance

Mr. Louis Larsen _ : October 18. 2001
11 Lantana Lane

Sewall’s Point, Fl. 34996

Re  Code Enforcement Case No. 2001-1 (Tiki Hut and Playhouse)

Dear Mr. Larsen.

Per the findings of the Code Enforcement Board Order dated April 30. 2001 (attached). | am directed
to ensure that the above structures are in compliance with current building codes. Specitically the
structures must meet the criteria of the South Florida Building Codes for wind resistance. A crucial
clement being able to withstand substantial wind speeds of 140 mph.

In order for this department to determine the structures mieet those requirements vou must submit the
tollowing documentation:

I. Two (2) set of construction working drawings signed and sealed by an registered architect
or engineer.

2. A Wind Load Cenification Statement (attached) signed and sealed by an architect or
engineer. :

Upon review and approval of these documents [ will attest to the Code Enforcement Board that vou
have complied with their Order.

['will not issued a building permit or Certificate of Completion since these structures encroach on
casements and do not meet setback requirements. As stated in the Order these structures are to be
removed if and when you dispose of the property.

One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall's Point, Florida 34996
Town Hall (561) 287-2455 « Fax (561) 220-4765 « E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
Police Department (561) 781-3378 - Fax (561) 286-7669 « E-Mail: police@sewallspoint.org




October 23, 2001 Page 2 of 2.

If there are any questions or if I can be of any assistance in this matter please feel free to contact me at
the Town of Sewall’s Point Building Department or call me at 287-2455.

Respectfully,

Gene Simmons, CBO
Building Official
Town of Sewall’s Point, Fl.

cc:  Joseph C. Dorsky, City Manager
George Wittman, Chairman of Code Enforcement Board
Larry McCarty, Police Chief
Joan Barrow, Town Clerk

One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall's Point, Florida 34996
Town Hall (561) 287-2455  Fax (561) 220-4765 * E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
Police Department (561) 781-3378 « Fax (561) 286-7669 « E-Mail: police@sewallspoint.org
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August 7, 2001 _B_X_:Af’

=}

Edwin B. Arnold, Building Official !TOIW W

Town of Sewall’s Point

1 South Sewall’s Point Road \W “‘4)\(‘1“:\\@ X) %
- ngﬁ i PN K

Sewall’s Point, FL 34996

Re:  Louis N. and Kamala R. Larsen W K‘WQ

Case No. 2001-1 M M«
Dear Mr. Arnold: \\)U){

I have been provided with a copy of your Memorandum dated August 6, 2001 regarding the Larsen
case. On behalf of the Code Enforcement Board, 1 feel it is appropriate that you formally, and in
writing, notify Mr. Larsen of these matters, and that you give him a reasonable period of time to
provide you with the documents specified in the August 6, 2001 Memorandum so that you can make
the determination required in the Board’s prior Order. In the event Mr. Larsen is unable to provide
you with the proper materials which would allow you to give the Town "proper assurances" as required
by the Order, the Code Enforcement Board intends to take further action in the matter. Please keep
the Board informed as to your progress in this matter.

If you have any questions, please call me to discuss.

Very truly youss,

ry L. Sweet
GLS/shb

cc: Joseph C. Dorsky, Town Manager
George Wittman, Chairman of Code Enforcement Board
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MEMORANDUM

Date: August 6, 2001

To:  George Wittman, Chairman hec: Yon WIVEX (V(II' H(-Pl)
Code Enforcement Board B(<[L
Cc:  Joseph C. Dorsky, Town Manager {

From: Edwin B. Arnold, Building Official
Re: Louis N and Kamala R. Larsen
11 Lantana Lane - Case No: 2001-1

As determined in paragraph 4 of the referenced Order, Mr. Larsen has consulted with me in
order to “arrange for proper assurances, acceptable to the Town Building Official, that the
temporary structures on (his) property comply with applicable Code provisions pertaining to
temporary structures”. .

The only proper assurances acceptable to the building department are through the established
pemitting procedure; typically, when structures such as the Playhouse and Tiki Bar on the
subject property are erected without proper permits, application for an “after the fact’ building
permit would initiate the process. This application would include requisite drawings, with
details of construction of the structures, and verification by the design professional that
concealed portions are in compliance.

Notwithstanding the Boards determination of these structures as “temporary”, the construction
methods employed and their indefinite life as provided under the terms of the Order would
require full permit processing, including setback compliance review, by the building department
for determination of compliance.

One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall’s Point, Florida 34996
Town Hall (561) 287-2455 - Fax (561) 220-4765 « E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
Police Department (561) 781-3378 » Fax (561) 286-7669 * E-Mail: police@sewallspoint.org
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DAWSON C. GLOVER, il
Commissioner LARRY E. McCARTY
Chief of Police

MARC S. TEPLITZ

Commissioner EDWIN B. ARNOLD

Building Official
E. DANIEL MORRIS o e o o ’ L
Commissioner ' R .. JOSE TORRES, JR.
) ) T Maintenance

MEMORANDUM

Date: August 6, 2001
To: George Wittman, Chairman
Code Enforcement Board
Cc:  Joseph C. Dorsky, Town Manager
From: Edwin B. Arnold, Building Official

Re: Louis N and Kamala R. Larsen é— F I LE

11 Lantana Lane - Case No: 2001-1

As determined in paragraph 4 of the referenced Order, Mr. Larsen has consuited with me in
order to “arrange for proper assurances, acceptable to the Town Building Official, that the
temporary structures on (his) property comply with applicable Code provisions pertaining to
temporary structures”. .

The only proper assurances acceptable to the building department are through the established
pemitting procedure; typically, when structures such as the Playhouse and Tiki Bar on the
subject property are erected without proper permits, application for an “after the fact” building
permit would initiate the process. This application would include requisite drawings, with
details of construction of the structures, and verification by the design professional that
concealed portions are in compliance.

Notwithstanding the Boards determination of these structures as “temporary”, the construction
methods employed and their indefinite life as provided under the terms of the Order would
require full permit processing, including setback compliance review, by the building department
for determination of compliance. -

One South Sewall’s Point Road, Sewall's Point, Florida 34996
Town Hall (561) 287-2455 « Fax (561) 220-4765 » E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
Police Department (561) 781-3378 « Fax (561) 286-7669 * E-Mail: police@sewallspoint.org
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Vice Mayor Town Clerk
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E. DANIEL MORRIS JOSE TORRES, JR.
Commissioner Maintenance

MEMORANDUM

To: Joseph C. Dorsky, Town Manager
Cc: Thomas P. Bausch, Building Commissioner
From: Edwin B. Arnold, Building Official
Subj:  Accessory Structure Encroachment:
Louis Larsen - 11 Lantana Lane
(Lot 33, Rio Vista)
Date: Sept. 28, 2000

On September 25, 2000, pursuant to your request for a status report in reference to the code
enforcement complaint of Douglas Bent, 97 S. Sewall's Point Road, | made an off-premises
site inspection of the subject property. Although | was able to see the accessory structures in
question, | was unable to make a competent determination of their locations due to heavy
shrubbery and landscaping. | then proceeded to the Bent property (which is contiguous on the
rear), and walked to the back. Although there is a fence along the common property line | was
able to observe two structures apparently on the rear of the Larsen property.

An accessory structure which appears to be a storage shed is located in the southeast corner
and an open sided roofed structure is located in the northeast corner of the Larsen property;
although | could obtain no measurements, both clearly appear to be within the required 25 foot
required rear setback and constitute an encroachment. Review of the permanent ot file for
the property reveals a permit application for a “Thatched Roof Gazebo” submitted by Mr.
Larsen as owner/builder; Permit No. 4033 was issued for this work on 8/8/96 by Dale Brown.
Copies of these documents are attached for your reference - the file contains no record of
inspections for this permit and there is no survey locating $he structure. 1 find no records
regarding the other accessory structure.

Respectfully submitted,

Edwin B. Arnold

One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall’s Point, Florida 34996
Town Hall (561) 287-2455 + Fax (561) 220-4765 « E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
Police Department (561) 781-3378 « Fax (561) 286-7669 « E-Mail: police@sewallspoint.org
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Attomeys At Law

[

GLENN M. BLAKE, Esq,

BLAKE TORRES & MILDNER PA.

CL’EN rs COPY | JUAN F TORRES 11, Esq. |

ROY T. MILDNER, Esq.

LOUIS N. LARSEN, Esq.

VMRW o e
N .

January 17, 2002 ; .
N LY t"\‘(;s @/ (.)

A FACS 561-286-9102 & U.S. MAVL, (S

Tim Wright, Esquire

‘Wright, Ponsoldt & Lozeau

1000 S.E. Monterey Cornmons Boulevard
Suite 208 :
Stuart, Florida 34996

Re: Sewall’s Point Code Enforcement Case No. 200
Louis N. and Kamala R. Larsen, 11 Lantana Lan:

Dear Mr. Wright: e

As you may be aware, this law firm represents Louis N. and Kami . .-carsen with regard to the
ahove-referenced matter. I have been advised that the Sewall’s Point Code Enforcement Board has
scheduled a hearing on this case for January 22,2002.- Unfortunately, I have a previously scheduled
deposition in Orlando in a‘quadriplegic casc which has been set date certain for trial.

Due to these circumstances and the fact that we are still trying to work out an amicable resolution
to Mr. Larsen’s alleged code violation, I hereby request the Code Enforcement Board continue Mr.
Larsen’s matter to the next available meeting.

Please confirm with me that this matter has beenremoved from the J anuary 22, 2002 agenda. Thank
you for your courtesy herein, and I look forward to hearing from you.

Very truly yours,

BLAKE, TORRBS & MILDNER: P.A.

-~

Roy T. Mildner, Bsquire

cc: Lonis N. & Kamala R. Larsen

423 DELAWARE AVE. ¢ P.O. BOX 3269 « FT. PIERCE, FLORIDA 34948-3269
{561) 464-8008 » B800-793-8008 » PAX (561) 464-8233
www.floridalogal.com




TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT
CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

CASE NO.: 2001-1

IN RE: LOUIS N. and KAMALA R. LARSEN, RECEIVED
11 Lantana Lane, Sewall’s Point, Flonda JUN 1 4 2001
Lot 33, Rio Vista

BY:

ORDER

This métte‘r'came on before the Code Enforcement Board of the Town of Sewall’s Point at 2:00
pP-m. on April 25, 2001. The Board members present were: Chairman George Wittman, Ms. Arlene
Farrow, Ms. Ella Ford, Mr. ~William Ziegler, and Mr. Ron McCartney. Having considered the
presentation of the Town together with the response on behalf of Mr. and Mrs. Larsen, it was unanimously
determined, by proper motion, as follows:

1. | The Board finds that the Playhouse structure and Tiki Bar structure on Mr. and
Mrs. Larsen’s property are in violation of the setback requirements of the Town of Sewall’s Point.

2. Due to the unique circumstances of this case, however, it was determined that the
structures were placed there by Mr. Larsen in good faith as the result of instructions and advice of the
Town Building Official.

3. Due to the unique circumstances of this case, Mr. and Mrs. Larsen shall be
allowed to keep the structures in their present location until such time as the property is sold, transferred
or otherwise conveyed, at which time Mr. and Mrs. Larsen shall be responsible for having such buildings
brought into Code cqmpliance or removed.

4. It was further determined that Mr. and Mrs. Larsen must immediately consult with
the appropriate Town éuilding Official and arrange for proper assurances, acceptable to the Town Building

Official, that the temporary structures on Mr. Larsen’s property comply with applicable Code provisions

PAHOMESUSANNERClivaus N-Tvrwn of sywall's polndipleadigfiondes3 4.17.01




pertaining to temporary structures.

DONE AND ORDERED this 3°thday of

Approved as to form and content:

cc: Mr. & Mrs. Larsen

’
PAHOMBSUSANNED.Clisnts N-2uows of srwall's polatipleadingfionder ¢.27.01

Joan Barrow, Town Clerk
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Commissioner LARRY E. McCARTY

Chief of Police
THOMAS P. BAUSCH

Commigsioner EDWIN B. ARNOLD

Building Official
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Commissioner JOSE TORRES, JR. -
Maintenance

TO: All Code Enforcement Board members and the public
FROM: George Wittman, Chairman

SUBJECT: Theré will be a meeting of the Sewall’s Point Code Enforcement Board on Wednesday,
April 25,2001 at 2:00 PM at the Town Hall.

AGENDA

1. Call to Order

2. Case 2001-1, Louis N. and Kamala R. Larsen, 11 Lantana Lane, Violation of Section 82-274(3)
Sewall’s Point Code of Ordinances - continued

3. Case 2001-3, Dr. Frank P. Cariello, 101 South Sewall’s Point Road, Violation of Section 82-242,
Sewall’s Point Code of Ordinances

4. Any other business that may come before the Board

5. Adjoumn

If any person decides to appeal any decision made by the Code Enforcement Board with respect to any
matter considered at such meeting or hearing he will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the

proceedings is made, which records includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be
based.

One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall's Point, Florida 34996

Town Hall (561) 287-2455 - Fax (561) 220-4785 - E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org

Police Department (561) 781-3378 « Fax (561) 286-7669 - E-Mail: police@sewallspoint.org o
s A




Joseph C. Dorsky
Town Manager
Sewall’s Point FL.
Mr. Doug Bent
97 S. Sewall’s Point Rd. December 21, 1999
Sewall’s Point, FL 34996

Dear Mr. Bent:

This concerns the letter you wrote to the town referencing various problems existing relative to
your property. I met with you recently to look at the situation and discuss the problems with you.
After our discussions, I had our Building Official review the records on the adjacent properties.
There were three conditions that were addressed as I recall. As I see it, after review of the history
of the properties, the following would be the town’s position relative to these problems.

1.Palm frond thatched covered deck behind your property.

The deck is in violation of the town building code, and I have written to the owner adviding him

to comply with the code within thirty days. If he does not comply, the town will take enforcement
action.

2.Wooden fence that encroaches on your property.

This is matter between you and the neighbor who built the fence on your property. While the
town issues building permits for fences, its responsibility does not include verification of the fence
location. Someone building on your property does so at his own risk as he may be required to
remove it or possibly see it removed by the injured property owner.

3. Driveway adjacent to your property that slightly encroaches on it.

The town’s building code allows a driveway to be built up to the property line. I am not able to
judge the practicality of this policy. However, to my knowledge it does comply with the building
permit. The ponding in front of your house is a town concern, and by copy hereof our Town
Engineer will be asked to look into that situation with a view towards finding a solution. The
condition alongside your driveway is not something the town can address. Perhaps a landscape
architect would have a solution for you.

This letter does not relieve all of your concerns, however I feel that it covers the town’s
responsibilities as they existed under the code at the time the houses were constructed.

If you have any questions or wish to discuss this further, please contact me at your convenience.

cc: Town Engineer
Building Official
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December 14, 1999

Joseph C. Dorsky
Town Manager

Town of Sewall's Point
One Sewall's Point Rd.

Mr. Louis Larsen
11 Lantana Lane
Sewall's Point, FL. 34996

Dear Mr. Larsen:

| recently received a complaint that you have built a playhouse in your backyard that intrudes
into the easements along your property lines and does not comply with the setback required by
the town'’s ordinances. Upon researching the building records, | find that this situation was
addressed on June 17, 1997 by a letter to you from the then town building inspector.
Unfortunately, it was not followed up at the time. However, the complaint has brought the
matter up again and | am required to see that it is corrected.

The procedure for enforcing the code is via the town’s Code Enforcement Board to which the
violation will be referred. That Board has the authority to levy fines up to $250 per day for each
day of the violation once it has made a finding that a violation exists. | would like to avoid
having you go through the hearing that will ensue once the violation has been referred to that
board, therefore | will defer making any referral for thirty days from this date. If you have any
questions conceming this letter, please feel free to call me or the Building Official.

Sincerely __---—~

: \

cc: Building Official y
[
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December 14, 1999
Joseph C. DBrsky H(} l/ H/ [,
Town Manager
Town of Se\'lvall'g Point / "‘[05:)
One Sewall's Point Rd. \ /' qQO Dﬁl\)é %L{ lmr’kg; .
Mr. Louis Larsen Mo QHHDGE LARSEL
1 Lan'tana.Lane M KI)TCDBT*CW
Sewall's Point, FL. 34996 gju) ((( Oﬂo fe =
Dear Mr. Larsen: 4

| recently received a complaint that you have buiit a playhouse in your backyard that intrudes
into the easements along your property lines and does not comply with the setback required by
the town’s ordinances. Upon researching the building records, | find that this situation was
addressed on June 17, 1997 by a letter to you from the then town building inspector.
Unfortunately, it was not followed up at the time. However, the complaint has brought the
matter up again and | am required to see that it is corrected.

The procedure for enforcing the code is via the town's Code Enforcement Board to which the
violationwill be referred. That Board has the authority to levy fines up to $250 per day for each
day of the violation once it has made a finding that a violation exists. | would like to avoid
having you go through the hearing that will ensue once the violation has been referred to that
board, therefore | will defer making any referral for thirty days from this date. If you have any
questions conceming this letter, please feel free to call me or the Building Official.

Sincerely __---—

M

cc: Building Official ‘i@gj 5 s
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December 14, 1999

Joseph C. Dorsky F{U I/ ld{/ 00

Town Manager
Town of Sewall's Point

One Sewall's Point Rd. l Ve By (1S PECTIO0-
| fisjeo DEVE B st

##S NOT CONTHETEY

LG ErT 4

Dear Mr. Larsen:

| recently received a complaint that you have built a playhouse in your backyard that intrudes
into the easements along your property lines and does not comply with the setback required by
the town'’s ordinances. Upon researching the building records, | find that this situation was
addressed on June 17, 1997 by a letter to you from the then town building inspector.
Unfortunately, it was not followed up at the time. However, the complaint has brought the
matter up again and | am required to see that it is corrected.

The procedure for enforcing the code is via the town’s Code Enforcement Board to which the
violation will be referred. That Board has the authority to levy fines up to $250 per day for each
day of the violation once it has made a finding that a violation exists. | would like to avoid
having you go through the hearing that will ensue once the violation has been referred to that

o

board, thereforeglFillfderedmasing arficfemalifogthitvadaysifromathisjdatesif you have any

cc: Building Official
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DATE

TAX FOLIO NO.

RBDOCK, FENCE, 1'OOL, SOLAR HEATING DEVICE, SCREENED o

APPLICATION FOR ' e
DY 0 SITUCTYRE NOL A TIOUSE OR A COMMERCIAL' BUILDING
nm be ohpal

ENCLOSURE

'"'by three (3) sets of complete plans, to scale,

This appli
if applicable,

including a pfot plan showing set;backs, plumbing and elecirical layouts,
and at least two (2) elevations, as applicable.

M;SA/ZSQ’/ present address S 304 ﬁé//;{ C/ﬁ?ﬂé}v‘
— AN T JeatonJeach FL 5955
Contractor 9(,@/ . Address // HW% .ILﬁ/VE

Phoue L) 7\ <:l2111112?§ yt}f'
Where licensed CfDCQ())Qgibi,/// License number

Electrical Contractor License numbei

Owner

Plumbing Contractor License number,

Describe Uhe structure, or addition or alteration to an existing structure, for which this
permit is sought:

~Thasledr 770&6 Ctrz.oler

State the street address at which the proposed structure will be built:
[ A ALE.
Subdivision ﬁ}'@ [/ ["C’ZA_/ Lot Number é S Block Number
A3 v v v -

i 0
Contract price § Cost of permit $ JZ1V; 2—

Plans approved as submitted Plans approved as marked

I understand that this permit is good for 12 months from the date of its issue and that the
structure must be completed in accordance with the approved plan. 1 further understand that
approval of these plans in no way relieves me of complying with the Town of Sewall's Point
Ordinances and the South Florida Building Code. Moreover, I understand that I am responsible
for maintaining the construction site in a neat and orderly fashion, policing the area for
trash, scrap building materials awd other debris, such debris being pathered in one area and
at least once a week, or oftener when necessary, removing same [rom Lhe area and from the
Town of Sewall's Point. Failure to comply may result inca-JBuil Inspector or Town Com-

missioner "R&d-Tagging" the construction pro ject.

b/hust be in accordance with the approved plans and that it
Uhents of the Town of Sewall's Point before final approval

Owner P

‘TOWN RECORD

Date submi.tted . Approved: ,7[6( éZjZ4LA_~_,f\
M/ fiiding Inspeclor bate
Approved: . ,//252i4A> -~ Final. approval given:
" Conmissioner Date Date

CERTIFICALE OF OCCUPANCY issued (if applicable)

Date
PERMIT NO.

SpP1282
3/94



§1I SEWALL’S POINT CODE

ORDINANCE; TO PROVIDE FOR SPECIAL EXCEP-
TIONS IN THE EVENT OF HARDSHIP; TO PROVIDE
FOR PENALTIES FOR THE VIOLATION HEREOF: TO
REPEAL ANY AND ALL ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN
THAT ARE IN CONFLICT WITH THIS ORDINANCE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE TOWN OF
SEWALL’S POINT, FLORIDA.

Section 1. Short title.

This Ordinance shall be known and may be cited as “THE
ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF SEWALL'S
POINT, FLORIDA.”

Section II. Enactmeﬂt clause.

This Ordinance is enacted under the authority of the
Town’s Charter, Chapter 163 of the Florida Statutes, 1975,
and the inherent constitutional powers vested in the Town
of Sewall’s Point, Florida.

i;ggction IIl. Définigions. 'Y

For the purpose of this Ordinance, certain terms or words
used herein shall be interpreted and defined as follows:
Words used in the present tense include the future tense. The
singular shall include the plural. The word ‘“person”
includes a corporation, partnership or other entity as well as
an individual. The term “shall” is always mandatory. The
term “may” is permissive. The word “used” or ‘“occupied” as
applied to any land or building shall be construed to include
the words “intended, arranged or designed to be used or
occupied.”

Accessory use: As applied to a use or structure, means
customarily subordinate or incidental to, and on the
premises of such use or structure. In buildings restricted to
residential use, customary family hobby areas and work-
shops not utilized for compensation, shall be deemed
accessory uses.

Supp. No. 2 936
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APPENDIX B—ZONING § IIl

Air conditioning pad: A concrete slab or other device
employed to support any air conditioning equipment, placed
on the finished grade of a lot or otherwise projecting from
an exterior wall of any structure. (Ord. No. 111, Part I, § 1,
9-13-78)

Alterations: As applied to a building or structure, means a
change or rearrangement in the structural parts or in the
exit facilities or an enlargement thereof, whether by extend-
ing on a side or by increasing in height, or the moving from
one location or position to another.

Area, lot: The term “lot area” shall mean the total area
within the property lines, excluding external streets.

Building: A structure with or without a roof, intended for
shelter, housing or enclosure other than a boundary wall or
fence.

Building, accessory: An accessory building shall mean a subor-
dinate building, the use of which is customarily incidental to that
of the main or principal building on a lot, whether or not incor-
porated in or connected to the main building by a common roof, or
by a covered, enclosed or air conditioned walkway, or otherwise.

Building line: The line established by law, beyond which a
building shall not extend, except as specifically provided
herein. Also referred to herein as “set back line.”

Building, front line of : The line of that face of the building
nearest the front line of the lot. The front line of a water-
front or riverfront lot shall be the line abutting the street
serving the lot, and the lot line bounded by water shall be
considered the rear line.

Court: An unoccupied open space, other than a yard, which
is bounded on three (3) or more sides by walls in excess of
three (3) feet in height, at least one (1) but not more than
three (3) of which are the walls of a building.

Coverage: The percentage of the plot or lot area covered by
the building area.

Supp. No. 17 937




§ III SEWALL'S POINT CODE

Dwelling: Any building used wholly for habitation.

Dwelling, accessory: Any dwelling, whether an accessory
building, or contained within a private garage, and whether de-
signed for, utilized or occupied as a complete housekeeping unit
or solely designed as sleeping quarters, used solely for the pur-
pose of providing at-home care of elderly or disabled members of
the family of a primary residence. (Ord. No. 192, § 1, 7-25-90; Ord.
No. 211, 1-9-91)

Dwelling, one-family detached: A house designed for and
" accommodating but a single family. .

Famiy: One (1) or more persons who live together in one
(1) dwelling and maintain a common household. May con-
sist of a single person or of two (2) or more persons, whether
or not related by blood, marriage or adoption. May also in-
clude domestic servants and gratuitous guests.

Garage, private: An enclosed space for the storage of one
(1) or more motor vehicles, provided that no business occu-
pation or service is conducted for profit therein.

Grade, established: The elevation of the center line of the
streets as officially established by the Town authorities.

Grade, finished: The completed surfaces of lawns, walks
and roads brought to grades as shown on official plans or
designs relating thereto.

Greenhouse: A structure constructed, in part, with glass,
plastic or other transparent or translucent material designed
for and/or utilized for the growing of plants and flowers.

Hedge: A fence or boundary formed by a row of shrubs or
low trees planted close together; a thicket when planted as a
fence or boundary. (Ord. No. 128, 6-10-81)

House, guest: An accessory building for the housing of non-
paying guests (whether designed for, utilized or occupied
as a complete housekeeping unit or solely designed as sleeping
quarters).

Supp. No. 17 938




APPENDIX 13--ZONING § 111

Impermeable area: The sum total of the ground surface area of
a lot not permitting the percolation of water through the pores,
interstices, etc., including, but not limited to: The ground floor
area of buildings; structures; pools; patios; porches; driveways;
walkways; and other concrete, asphalt or permanent surfacing.
(Ord. No. 191, § 1, 7-25-90)

Kennel: The keeping of more than three (3) domestic ani-
mals each of which is more than six (6) months old.

L]

Line, street: The dividing line between the street right-of-
way line and the lot.

Lot: The word “lot” includes the word “plot” or “parcel.”’
A lot is a clearly defined piece of land of sufficient area
and dimensions to meet minimum zoning requirements for
width, depth, area, use and coverage, and to provide
such yards and other open spaces as are required by
this Ordinance for a lot in the district in which such land
is situated, and having its principal frontage on a public street
or on such other means of access as may be “determined in
accordance with the provisions of law to be adequate as a
condition to the issuance of a building permit for a building
onsuch land.

Lot, corner: A parcel of land at the junction of and
fronting on two (2) or more intersecting streets.

Lot, depth of The depth of the lot measured along a straight
line running equidistant from the primary side lot lines or exten-
sions thereof. (Ord. No. 135, 10-13-82)

-

Lot, interior: A lot other than a corner lot.

Lot, waterfront: All lots touching the waters of bays,
canals or straits other than a lot defined as a “River Front
Lot.”

Lot, width of The average width of the lot measured between
the side lot lines at right angle to its depth. (Ord. No. 135,
10-13-82) -

Lot, riverfront: A lot which both (a) touches or abuts on
the waters of either the St. Lucie River or the Indian River

Supp. No. 17 939




§ 11 SEWALL’S POINT CODE

and which (b) has a body of water extending more than 400
feet on any radius from the waterfront lot line of said

i _ ALL UPDEVELOPED LOTS AS OF MARCH 16,199
riverfront lot NEeT Ty Di;glromgé OF RIVERFEDNT éorsc.f
Lot lines: The lines bounding a lot as defined below:

(a) Front lot line: The line dividing a lot from a street or
private road.

(b) Rear lot line: The lot line opposite the front lot line, except
as provided in Section VL.E.5. of this Appendix B.

(¢c) Side lot line: Any lot line that is not a front lot line or a
rear lot line. On every lot, two (2) side lot lines that are
substantially parallel shall be designated as primary side
lot lines. (Ord. No. 135, 10-13-82)

Nonconforming use: A building, structure or use of land
existing at the time of enactment of this Ordinance, and
which does not conform to the regulations of the district or
zone in which it is situated.

Open space: An unoccupied space open to the sky on the
same lot with the building.

Parking space, commercial (B-1, B-2 and PS Districts): An
off-street space available for the parking of one (1) motor
vehicle and having an area of not less than two hundred
(200) square feet, exclusive of passageways and driveways
appurtenant thereto and giving access thereto, and having
direct access to a street.

Parking space, residential (R-1 District): An off-street space for
the parking of one (1) motor vehicle and having an area of not less
than two hundred (200) square feet, which may include drive-
ways. (Ord. No. 202, § 1, 7-25-90)

Patio: An open space which is bounded on all sides by the
walls of a building.

Pool structure: A structure, whether screened in whole or
in part, or enclosed in whole or in part by material other
than insect screening, surrounding or enclosing (in whole or
in part) a pool or wading pond.

Supp. No. 17 940
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Poolside structure: Cabanas, dressing rooms and serving bars.

Servants’ quarters structure: An accessory building for the
housing of servants, help or employees (whether deisgned for,
utilized or occupied as a complete housekeeping unit or solely
designed as sleeping quarters only).

Sign or signs:

(a) A “sign” is any structure or part thereof, or any device

attached to a structure or painted or represented on a struc-
ture which shall display or include any letter, word, model,
banner, flag, pennant, insignia, device or representation
used as, or which is in the nature of an announcement,
direction or advertisement. However, a sign shall not in-
clude a similar structure or device located within the
building, if said sign or structure is invisible from outside
the building.

A “business sign” is a “sign’”’ which directs attention to a
business or profession conducted or to products sold on the
same lot. A “For Sale” or “To Let” sign relating to the lot
on which it is displayed shall be deemed a “‘business sign.”

Advertising signs are “signs” which direct attention to a
business, commodity, service or entertainment conducted,
sold or offered elsewhere than upon the same lot.

Auxiliary signs shall include all signs not otherwise in-
cluded within the definition of a “business sign” or “ad-
vertising sign” and shall include, but not be limited to
signs used by a landowner to indicate ‘‘no hunting, no tres-
passing, no dumping or bad dog,” signs designating a sub-
division or residence, or any other sign which is designed to
be informative to the general public.

The term “projecting signs” shall apply to a display board
or screen carrying characters, letters or illustrations therein
and erected on the face or outside wall of any building, or
structure, column or post; and projecting out at an angle
therefrom.

Supp. No. 19 941




§ Il SEWALL'’S POINT CODE

() The term ‘‘signboard” shall apply to any display boards,
screens, carrying characters, letters or illustrations and
intended to be erected parallel to the face or on the outside
wall of any building.

(g) The term “electric sign” shall apply to signs with electric
wiring and lighting therein or thereon or used in conjunc-
tion with the sign, including use of neon tubing.

(h) An “illuminated sign” is any “‘sign”’ designated [designed],
to give forth any artificial light, or designated [designed] to
reflect such light deriving from any source which is in-
tended to cause such light or reflection.

(1) A “flashing sign” is any “illuminated sign’’ on which the
artifical light is not maintained stationary and constant in
intensity and color, at all times when in use.

() ““Builder signs” are signs erected on a lot during construc-
tion of, restoration of, or addition to, a one-family detached
dwelling to identify the site for delivery of services, sup-
plies and materials.

Street: A public way which affords principal means of access to
abutting properties.

Structure: Anything constructed or erected, the use of which
requires permanent location on the land, or attachment to some-
thing having a permanent location on the land. A driveway shall
not be considered a “‘structure” for the purpose of this Ordinance;
however, any concrete, asphalt or other permanent surfacing
placed upon a lot, such as, but not limited to, an open patio, air

conditioning pad, or an apron adjacent to a swimming pool shall -

be considered a structure for the purpose of this Ordinance and
for the purpose of determining setback lines.

Temporary structure: Anything constructed or erected, the de-
sign of which or intended use of which, is other than long term,
indefinite life design or use.

Terrace: An unoccupied open space, which is contiguous to and
bounded on at least one (1), but not more than two (2) sides, by the
walls of a building. It may be bounded on one (1) or more of the
other sides by a wall or similar enclosure having a height of three
(3) feet or less.

Supp. No. 19 942
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APPENDIX B—-ZONING §IV

Use: The specific purpose for which land or a building is desig-
nated [designed), arranged, intended or for which it is or may be
occupied or maintained. The term ‘“‘permitted use” or its equiva-
lent shall not be deemed to include any nonconforming use.

Yard: An unoccupied space open to the sky, on the same lot
with a building or structure.

Yard, front: An open unoccupied space on the same lot with a
main building, extending the full width of the lot and situated
between the street line and the front line of the building projected
to the side lines of the lot. The depth of the front yard shall be,
measured between the front line of the building and the street
line.

Yard, rear: An open, unoccupied space on the same lot with a
main building, extending the full width of the lot and situated
between the rear line of the lot and the rear line of the building
projected to the side line of the lot. The depth of the rear yard
shall be measured between the rear line of the lot and the rear
line of the building.

Yard, side: An open unoccupied space on the same lot with the
building situated between the building and the side line of the lot
and extending from the front yard and to the rear yard. Any line
not a rear line or front line shall be deemed a side line.

'Ord. No. 215, 3-11-92; Ord. No. 226, § 1, 4-13-94}

Section IV. Establishment of districts.

A. For the purpose of promoting the public health, safety,
morals and general welfare of the community, and in part to
preserve the residential character of the community created in
part by the unique geography of the town, the Town of Sewall’s

Point is hereby divided into the following designated zoning dis-~

tricts:
Residence District.......... vt R-1
Business District....... ..ot : B-1
Business District. ..o B-2
Public Service District..........ccoiveneionn PS-1
Public Service District......... ... PS-2

Supp. No. 19 943
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December 14, 1999

Joseph C. Dbrsky f‘{l} l/ H'/ 00

Town Manager /\7

Town of Se\'nall'g Point .

One Sewall's Point Rd. | /' Y’@ o DRVE AN PECT

Mr. Louis Larsen M0 QiANGE - LTSS

SamEalene e A POT COTRCT
in ?7(,0 ‘r' ‘ ' g

Dear Mr. Larsen:

| recently received a complaint that you have built a playhouse in your backyard that intrudes
into the easements along your property lines and does not comply with the setback required by
the town’s ordinances. Upon researching the building records, | find that this situation was
addressed on June 17, 1997 by a letter to you from the then town building inspector.
Unfortunately, it was not followed up at the time. However, the complaint has brought the
matter up again and | am required to see that it is corrected.

The procedure for enforcing the code is via the town's Code Enforcement Board to which the
violation.will be referred. That Board has the authority to levy fines up to $250 per day for each
day of the violation once it has made a finding that a violation exists. | would like to avoid
having you go through the hearing that will ensue once the violation has been referred to that
board, therefore | will defer making any referral for thirty days from this date. If you have any
questions conceming this letter, please feel free to call me or the Building Official.

Sincerely _—~--——

% 3\
se ({ Dorsky é

cc: Building Official -

Vicles

0%

fLs. Thek o Mg

L6 ¥ DEORCEMERT #ETLA -
THanNS-




Joseph C. Dorsky

Town Manager
Sewall’s Point, FL.
Mr. Doug Bent
97 S. Sewall’s Point Rd. December 21, 1999

Sewall’s Point, FL 34996

Dear Mr. Bent:

This concerns the letter you wrote to the town referencing various problems existing relative to
your property. I met with you recently to look at the situation and discuss the problems with you.
After our discussions, I had our Building Official review the records on the adjacent properties.
There were three conditions that were addressed as I recall. As I see it, after review of the history
of the properties, the following would be the town’s position relative to these problems.

1.Palm frond thatched covered deck behind your property.

The deck is in violation of the town building code, and I have written to the owner adviding him

to comply with the code within thirty days. If he does not comply, the town will take enforcement
action.

2.Wooden fence that encroaches on your property. ¢

This is matter between you and the neighbor who built the fence on your property. While the
town issues building permits for fences, its responsibility does not include verification of the fence
location. Someone building on your property does so at his own risk as he may be required to
remove it or possibly see it removed by the injured property owner.

3. Driveway adjacent to your property that slightly encroaches on it.

The town’s building code allows a driveway to be built up to the property line. I am not able to
judge the practicality of this policy. However, to my knowledge it does comply with the building
permit. The ponding in front of your house is a town concern, and by copy hereof our Town
Engineer will be asked to look into that situation with a view towards finding a solution. The
condition aloagside your driveway is not something the town can address. Perhaps a landscape
architect would have a solution for you.

This letter does not relieve all of your concerns, however I feel that it covers the town’s
responsibilities as they existed under the code at the time the housee wara rancteninead

If you have any questions or wish to discuss this further, please cc \>—' / > q
LG

Ty e
£ b/ PR (OF IR

(NS < AIESES
ke uwﬂ&ic%%wﬁ

cc: Town Engineer
Building Official




TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT

ROBERT M. WIENKE JOSEPH C. DORSKY
Mayor Town Manager

THOMAS P. BAUSCH

JOAN H. BARROW
Vice Mayor

Town Clerk

DAWSON C. GLOVER, il

LARRY E. McCARTY
Commissioner

Chief of Police

E. DANIEL MORRIS

GENE SIMMONS
Commissioner

Building Official

MARC S. TEPLITZ
Commissioner

JOSE TORRES, JR.
Maintenance

To:  Mr. George Wittman
Chairman, Code Enforcement Board

L]
Fm: féene Simmons

Building Official
Date: January 3, 2001
Re: Code Enforcement Case No. 2001-1 (Tiki Hut and Playhouse)
Attached for your information is a letter [ sent Mr. Larsen on October 18, 2001.

[ heard from Mr. Larsen through a telephone conservation shortly after he received my letter. |
explained the requirements as set forth by the Code Enforcement Board which would entitle him to
allow the above mentioned structures to remain in the setbacks until he sold his property.

As of this date I have not received any documents, plans or correspondence which would allow me to
approved the above structures per the Code Enforcement Boards requirements. I therefore submit to
you that Mr. Larsen has not complied with the Code Enforcement Board’s ruling.

If I can be of any further assistance please feel free to contact me at 287-2455 ext. 14.

Cc:  Town Manager
Police Chief
Town Attorney
Mr. Larsen

One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall's Point, Florida 34996
Town Hall (561) 287-2455 - Fax (561) 220-4765 « E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
Police Department (561) 781-3378 « Fax (561) 286-7669 « E-Mail: police@sewallspoint.org




ROBERT M. WIENKE

DAWSON C. GLOVER, il

THOMAS P. BAUSCH

E. DANIEL MORRIS

Mayor TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT JOSEPH C. DORSKy

Town Manager

MARC S. TEPLITZ

Vice Mayor JOAN H. BARROW
Town Clerk

Commissioner LARRY E.McCARTY
Chief of Police

Commissioner EDWIN B. ARNOLD

Building Official

Commissioner JOSE TORRES, JR.

Maintenance

Mr. Louis Larsen
11 Lantana Lane
Sewall’s Point. Fl. 34996

October 18. 2001

Re  Code Enforcement Case No. 2001-1 (Tiki Hut and Plavhouse)

Dear Mr. Larsen.

Per the tindings of the Code Enforcement Board Order dated April 30. 2001 (attached). | am directed
to ensure that the above structures are in compliance with current building codes. Specifically the
structures must meet the criteria of the South Florida Building Codes for wind resistance. A crucial
element being able to withstand substantial wind speeds of 140 mph.

In order for this department to determine the structures meet those requirements vou must submit the
tollowing documentation:

. Two (2) set of construction working drawings signed and sealed by an registered architect

Or engineer. A
2. A Wind Load Certification Statement (attached) signed and sealed by an architect or

engineer.

Upon review and approval of these documents [ will attest to the Code Enforcement Board that vou
have complied with their Order.

I'will not issued a building permit or Certificate of Completion since these structures encroach on

easements and do not meet setback requirements. As stated in the Order these structures are to be
removed if and when you dispose of the property. ’

One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall’'s Point, Florida 34996
Town Hall (56 1) 287-2455 « Fax (561) 220-4765 + E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
Police Department (561) 781-3378 « Fax (561) 286-7669 - E-Mail: police@sewallspoint.org




October 23, 2001 Page 2 of 2.

If there are any questions or if I can be of any assistance in this matter please feel free to contact me at
the Town of Sewall’s Point Building Department or call me at 287-2455.

Respectfully,

Gene Simmons, CBO
Building Official
Town of Sewall’s Point, Fl.

cc:  Joseph C. Dorsky, City Manager
George Wittman, Chairman of Code Enforcement Board
Larry McCarty, Police Chief
Joan Barrow, Town Clerk

One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall's Point, Florida 34996
Town Hall (561) 287-2455 « Fax (561) 220-4765 « E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
Police Department (561) 781-3378 « Fax (561) 286-7669 « E-Mail: police@sewallspoint.org




TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
CASE NO.: 2001-1
IN RE: LOUIS N. and KAMALA R. LARSEN, RECFEIVED
11 Lantana Lane, Sewall’s Point, Flonda 5 ST e
Lot 33, Rio Vista |
Li:‘:'—_\l
ORDER

This matter came on before the Code Enforcement Board of the Town of Sewall’s Point at 2:00

P-m. on April 25, 2001. The Board members present were: Chairman George Wittman, Ms. Arlene

Farrow, Ms. Ella Ford, Mr. William Ziegler, and Mr. Ron McCarmey. Having considered the
presentation of the Town together with the response on behalf of Mr. and Mrs. Larsen, it was unanimously
determined, by proper motion, as follows:

l. | The Board finds that the Playhouse structure and Tiki Bar structure on Mr. and

Mrs. Larsen's property are in violation of the setback requirements of the Town of Sewall's Point.

2. Due to the unique circumstances of this Case, however, it was determined that the

structures were placed there by Mr. Larsen in good faith as the result of instructions and advice of the

Town Building Official.

3. Due to the unique circumstances of this case, Mr. and Mrs. Larsen shall be

allowed to keep the structures in their present location until such time as the property is sold, transferred
or otherwise conveyed, at which time Mr. and Mrs. Larsen shall be responsible for havirig such buildings
brought into Code compliance or removed_.

4. It was further determined‘that Mr. and Mrs. Larsen must immediately consult with
the appropriate Town Building Official and arrange for proper assurances, acceptable to the Town Building

Official, that the temporary structures on Mr. Larsen’s property comply with applicable Code provisions

PAHOM DS IANN LD Clirems N-Tuarws of rou's potarphusdiagpontr) ¢ 37 01




pertaining to temporary structures.
DONE AND ORDERED this 3°‘hday of

Approved as to form and content:

Joan Barrow, Town Clerk

cc: Mr. & Mrs. Larsen

¢
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TOWN OF SEWALL’ S POINT
BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Design Certification for Windload Compliance By Architect or Engineer of Record
PROJECT NAME AND ADDRESS BUILDING DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

BLDG. PERMIT #
OCCUPANCY TYPE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE

STATEMENT

| certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, these plans and specification have been
designed to comply with the applicable structural portion of the Building Codes as amended, adopted,
and enforced the Town of Sewall's Point Building Department. | also certify that the structural
components, systems, and related elements provide adequate resistance to the wind loads and

forces specified by the current Code provisions. | hereby accept responsibility for the structural
design.

BUILDING PARAMETERS AND ANALYSIS

CODE EDITIONS: 1994 SOUTH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE WITH CURRENT AMMENDMENTS
CHAPTER 6 OF ASCE 7-98

Building Design as:  Partially Enclosed Enclosed Open Wind Tunnel Test

Basic Wind Speed: 140 MPH 3 Second Gusts Iimportance/Use Factor

Velocity Pressure: psf Garage Door Design Pressure +(psf) (End Zone) +psf +psf
Door Design Pressure (int. Zone) +psf -psf (End Zone +psf -psf
Window Design Pressure (Int. Zone) +psf -psf (End Zone +psf -psf
Minimum Soil Bearing Pressure psf Exposure -_Mean Building Height

Floor Loads Roof Dead Load Shear Wall Considered Yes No
Continuous Load Path Provided Yes No

Components and Cladding Details Provided Yes No

Impact Protection (Exterior Openings): Approved Shutters Impact Resistance Glass

(Must be indicated on permit documents for all residental/commerical buildings, alterations and
renovations)

NOTE: ACTUAL DESIGN PRESSURES FOR ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS, DOORS, GARAGE DOORS, AND SIMILAR
ENVELOPE ELEMENTS MUST ALSO BE INDICATED ON CONSTRCUTION PLANS.

As witnessed by my seal, | hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

NAME;
CERTIFICATION#
DATE:

DESIGN FIRM:

SEAL
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Weyant Engineering, Inc.

Cmia nginesrs
,' 201 SW Port & Lucie Bivd .
; e -
Fax 772-335-0088
April 24, 2002 Job No. 02 1623

Town of Sewali's Point
1 8 Sewalis Point Road
Sewall's point, FL 34996

Attention: Gene Simmons, Building Official

Subject: LOU LARSON RESIDENCE
11 LANTANA LANE
SEWALL'S POINT

Dear Genae:

| have inspected two accessory structures in the rear yard of the above referenced single
family residence.

One structure is a gazebo with a thatched roof made of paim fronds. This is an open structure
with round poles as the main wind load resisting structure. This structure is properly bolted
and spiked together and ig herein reported as structurally sound.

Above the floor framing, 2x4 wall atuds are framed up to @ doubile 2x4 top piate. The 2x4 roof
rafters are anchored to the double top plate with Simpson MTS 12 straps spaced 24-inches on

conter. 2x4 blocking has been placed in-between each roof rafter on top of the double top
plate. '

Please be advised that the owner has done extensive destructive removal of drywall and
flooring members to allow the inspection of this structure. During the inspection, several
locations in an attached storage shed adjacent to the play house were identified as not having
praper tie-down straps. Mr. Larson was instructed to add strapg where the missing anchors
are required.

This structure meets the requirements for non-habitable accessory structures.
CERTIFIED THIS 24™ DAY OF APRIL 2002.
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i Address \—HM Impact Fee

'Type of structure g'r/ ‘E A/C Fee

MASTER PERMIT NO. J\_)Z&‘

TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT

oate __ [/1(p)] BUILDING PERMIT No. 5434

Building to be erected for LOU " ( Type of Permit W / WV\
Applied for by L M (Contractor)  Building Feem

Subdivision \MLM LoLL Block ____ Radon Fee

-
Electrical Fee

Parcel Control Number: Plumbing Fee
\FZ-— = ~§ _ 0 ;sﬂ' JO Roofing Fee
Amount Paid iy_LCheck # Cash Other Fees (___

Total Construction Cost $

Signed (}LJJ\ /lgned

Applicant Town Building h'fspectorm/“—
|
INSPECTIONS
SETBACKS DATE AN DaTE 0T
FOOTINGS  DATE______
CALL 287-2455
NOTICE REQUIRED POR INSPECTIONS. . '

" WORK HOURS - 8:00 AM UNTIL 5:00 PM

MONDAY TROUGH SATURDAY
0 New Construction [1Remodel ([ Addition 0O Demolition

penmit must be visible from the street, accessible to the inspector.
Pllmln ooumm.:ummnm iN THE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT,

78 IN THE PERMIT FILL.
B APPROVED SUBMITTALS, AND ATTACHMEN
NOTATIONS DO NOT FASTEN THIO OR ANY OTHER SION TO A TRER!




TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT

Bulldmg Department - Inspectlon Log

' Date of Inspectlon o Mon/@Wed 0 Fri

Z22Xry 200\2' Page [ of .
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE | RESULTS | NOTES/ICOMMENTS:. " .-
5;@’: 'A‘L{_ I = ' . :'
[l LANTANA LN . | L
ON(TED, INSPECTOR: J -
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE | RESULTS | NOTES/COMNENTS: .
S62 ROTHEELL FINML FENCE - ey, IR
@ 104 0. Sehus Priip ' PR
: WML TED, INSPECTOR: ,X“' B
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENYS: ..
Q&%W N\ AN N AN \ A\
. 1 NN R N NN
SNeae N N INSPECTOR: N
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS:
S5063|  (WINER Rouet ElLenleas | (Pohal oet. qugc,
7N | 19 _RIDGE cLAND
O .
| LEwR A INSPECTOR(H
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR.. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS NOTES/COMNIENTS:
. p)
5' 35& CLEMENTS RooE - TN PROYES Vol
I\ W. HIGH PoINT | TIN TAG o)
5 [
MoLTeR INSPECTOR: JZ
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE = | RESULTS NOTES/CCY%KITS:
553% | MATTAWAM Dok Pipe | {dwal
) ;.,-.'T', : Iql..;...S.L._'K_l,‘/%-;__._-4_. ’ . T
\;CD S8 : | INsPECTOR. A0
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE | RESULTS NOTES/COMMERTS:
€39l | . @iawe B FINM EFQUQJ
@ ||7H¢uﬁq<EWMNM - o
' | JMC, ' iNSPECTOR:"&%'
S

OTHER:




TOWN OF SEWALL'’S POINT
One South Sewall’'s Point Road
Sewall’'s Point, Florida 34996
(561) 287-2455

gORRECTION NOTICE

ADDRESS: e, .

I have this day inspected this structure and these premises and have found
the following violations of the City, County, and/or State laws governing

You are hereby notified that no work shall be concealed upon these premises
until the above violations are corrected. When corrections have been made,
call for an inspection.

DATE: _[0]19/o1 LENE S mmons
~ ° INSPECTOR
DO NOT REMOVE THIS TAG




TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT

Bulldmg Department - Inspectlon Log

T

Date of lnspectlon. ‘0 Mon O Wed)i(Frl "5, 2001; Page | of
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS:
| Saaad o Shendin s - 1o fod dnac__o] - xal m:w@@J

L Lavdawa tawa
2 Uebos Dace INSPECTOR: £ &

PERMIT OWNER/ADDRESS/GONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RE§ULTS NOTES/COMMENTS.
ey foppps 8| /

1 12 KoowLss RY.

1 INSPECTOR'@,Q,}' '
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS: .
544p. | HEump) FiNAL POOF Psed

o .o WLl Poyor .

8 PAC EEK INSPECTOR: ¢, &
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS: .
5564 m/%%tg{ e,

Nugh poT_A ANC&WM" CANCE(BD
FA-QJFI(' / IM INSPECTOR: ln S
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. | INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS:
5123 PlLEV TN TAGY flscep N

| 65 S. RWER RD. /META L <

5— PACIFIC INSPECTOR: 6 . & C
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS: =
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@8 Town of Sewall's Point ‘RECEIVEBE)PemitN er:
§#) BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION | JUN 2 6 7001 7

OwnerfprTiUeholders Name L.DO L\a {Sﬁ. E Phdne No. (se1) 231 A 18]

street. || [anYopa Lape City S@ e state £1_ Zip

Legal Description of Property: LoT 33 (di J6) Ve 3{-:; vV CQ,;Q S U
Parcel Number: -

Location of Job Site:_| | lentend - ny 12-38-4(- 002.- OO0 - 06330~ BOOOO

TYPE OF WORKTOBEDONE: ___ 1 Sfzelade Tewnce

CONTRACTOR/Company Name:__] J 1 \ ted Tenend o teb| Phone No. (5% 1) 335 (1

Street:'-”?if) Nebjeo S iwe = city 1t Cievee state; © | Zip 345793
 StTERegietration: (NG Comp:- T2 005 ¢ | State License:
ARCHITECT: Phone No. ()
Street:’ - City State: Zip
ENGINEER: ' Phone No. ()
Street:_ : City State: Zip
= == —— — e}
AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE - SEWER - ELECTRIC:
Living Area: Garage Area: Carport: Accessory Bidg:
Covered Patio: Scr. Porch: Wood Deck:
Type $éwage: Septic Tank Permit # from Health Dept.
~New Electrical Service Size: AMPS
e
FLOOD HAZARD INFORMATION
Flood zone: Minimum Base Flood Elevation (BFE): - _NGVD
Proposed first habitable floor finished elevation: NGVD (minimum 1 foot above BFE)
e — e e —— - s —————4
COSTS AND VALUES

Estimated cost of construction or Improvement: $ | O )’fa NoXe)
Estimated Fair Market Value (FMV) prior to improvemént: $
If Improvement, is cost greater than 50% of Fair Market Value? YES__ NO___
Methoé.’of determining Fair Market Value:

SUBCCNTRACTOR INFORMATION: (N-o_tification to this office of subcontractor change is mandatory.)

Electrical: State: License #
Mechanical: State: License #
Plumbing:_ State: License #
Roofing: State: License #

N
Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do the work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or
installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work will be performed to meet the standard
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction. | understand that a separate permit from the Town may be required
for ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, SIGNS, WELLS, POOLS, FURNACES, BOILERS, HEATERS, TANKS, AIR
CONDITIONERS, DOCKS, SEAWALLS, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, SAND OR FILL ADDITION OR REMOVAL, AND
TREE REMOVAL.

| HEREBY CERTIFY: THAT THE INFORMATION | HAVE FURNISHED ON THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND
CORRECT TO THE 'BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND | AGREE TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES,
LAWS AND ORDINANCES DURING THE BUILDING PROCESS, INCLUDING FLORIDA MODEL ENERGY CODES.

OWNE:R or AGENT SIGNATURE (Required) CONJRACTOR SIGNATURE (Required)

A A A A

o Owner Contractor .
State of Florida, County of: On/ State of Florida, County of: _M €Y 11\ On
this the. day of 2000, thisthe G T Ndayof___SUle 2008,
by - who is personally by @6’—0/3 CE Q I VrYwhois pg_r_sgn_aily
known"- to me or produced known to_me or produced ‘
as identification. - - as jigdntificatio Q

i e, i C(I’kj/)% '\

- Notary Public | J d Notary Public ./
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: o~ AL ‘({3 .

R (Seal) 2 nancy fRERUMoNAGHAN

MY COMMISSION # CC 850538

{2 . MY
Page-1. | .o iR Brgn 2o




& 2 “ag
"‘fREE ‘gi}OVAW(Attach sealed survey)
s b % i
Number of trees to be removed: Number of trees to be retained: Number of trees to be -
planted: Number of Specimen trees removed:

Fee: $ | Authorized/Date:

&,

é

D‘E’\‘/EEGP'RAEN‘T%OR”DER@’?) 825,

1. ALL APPLICATIONS REQUIRE
'a_. Property Appraisers Parcel Number.

b. 3gal Description of your property. (Can be found on your deed survey or Tax Bill.)
C. ~ontractors name, address, phone number & license numbers.
d. Name all sub-contractors (properly licensed). fj:
e. Current Survey '
2. ‘.'Take completed application to the Permits and Inspections Office for approval. Provide construction

l',\_details and a plot plan(s) showing setbacks, yard coverage, parking and position of all buildings on the
' property, stormwater retention plan, etc. Compliance with subdivision regulations can also be determined
at this time.
3. ' Takethe appllcatton showing Zoning approval (complete with plans & plot plan) to the Health Department
for septic tank. Attach the pink copy to the building application.

4. . Retum all forms to the Permits and Inspection Office. All planned construction requires: two (2) sets of

plans, drawn to scale with engineer's or architects seal and the following items:

wa. 'Floor Plan .

wib. Foundation Details

. C Elevation Views - Elevation Certificate due after slab inspection,
d. Plot Pian (show desired flcor elevation relative to Sea Level in front of building, plus location of
' driveway).
6. Truss layout
f . Vertical Wall Sections (one detail for each wall that is different)
g. Fireplace drawing: If prefabricated submit manufacturers data

~

ADDITIONAL Required Documents are:

1. pse pemit (for driveway connection to public Right of Way). Return form with plot plan showing driveway '
"location (State Road A-1-A East Ocean Boulevard only).
Waell Perfnlt or mformanonon existing well & pump.
'Flood Hazard Elevation (if applicable).
| Energy Code Compliance Certification plus any Approved Forms and/or Energy Code Compliance Sheets.
Statement of Fact (for Homeowner Builder), and proof of ownership (Deed or Tax receipt).
irrigation Sprinkler System layout showing location of heads, valves, etc.
A certified 6opy of the Notice of Commencement must be filed in this office and posted at the job site prior
to the first inspection. '

8. Replat required upon completion of slab or footing inspection And Prior to any further inspections.
. * ‘ ) ‘ ! ’ .

N s N

NOTIQé: In, addition to the requirements of this permit, there may be additional restrictions applicable to this
o property that may be found in the public records of COUNTY OF MARTIN, and there may be
additional permits required’ from other govemmental entities such as water management districts,
state and federal agencie

Approvéd by Building Official: Date: 7/ 3@
k e . v (/ 14

Approved by Town Engmeer Date:
(lf requared) T LA e Dy

AN

o Page - 2. Form revised: 20 April 2000
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ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

GATE (MM/00/YY)
05/01/01

PRODUCER

Admiral Insurance Assocs. Inc.

2213 South Kanner Highway

Stuart, FL 34994
561 781-1099

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR

@IJE_))V’ ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW,
i bt INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURED George Quinx_'x _ s aESSEX INSURANCE CO.
367 Notlem Dr ; RO TIOT D
. ierce, F el
lFt Pierce L 34982 d.{lw MAY—a 9 28811
COVERAGES L~ L
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE ANDING
ANY REQUIREMENY, TERM DR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT T0 ED OR

MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL TME TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH

POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

TYPE OF INSURANCE POUCY MuMsER DATE DO Y | ToheY EXRATION usTs
| GENERAL LABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE 100,000
X | coMMERCIAL GENERAL UABLITY FIRE DAMAGE nyone i) [0 50, 000
jcuuswmepccm MED EXP (Any onepersoy |8 1, 000
' - t3AaQ5256 04-30-01|04-30-~02 {rersomaL & Aov mouny s100, 000
j ] GENERAL AGGREGATE +200, 000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODuCTS - comeop acc 13200, 000
X Jroucy [ 1580 wac ]
| AUTOMOSLE LAsLLITY  COMBINED SINGLE UMIT |
ANY AUTO (Ea eccident)
: ALL OWNED AUTOS BODRLY INJURY .
| | scneoueo autos (Par parsan)
| HIRED AUTGS 800MLY NJURY .
NON-OWNED AUTOS {Por accidemy
’— " | PROPERTY DAMAGE N
{Per accident)

GARAGE LIABTLITY AUTG ONLY - EA ACCIOENT | o

:_‘ ANY AUTO OTHER THAN EAACC |y

AUTO ONLY: acs | e

EXCESS LABHLITY EACH OCCURRENCE s

j OCCUR D CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE

L]

DEDUCTIBLE '

RETENTION o '
WORKERS COMPENSATICN AND WE STATY. orr

EMPLOYERS' LiABILITY E.L. EACH ACCIDENT ¢

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | ¢
E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

OTHER

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADOED 5Y ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS

Fence Installation

CERTIFICATE HOLDER |

| aopmonaL misureo, msuren LETTER:

CANCELLATION

City of Sewells Point
1 S Sewells Point Road
Sewells Point, FL 34996

220-4765

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPRATION
DATE THEREOF, THE JSSUING INSURER WLt enDEAVOR TO Max _ 10 oavs wrirren
NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE NOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FALURE TO DO 80 SBHALL
IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR UABILITY OF ANY KIND THE ISBURER, ITS AGENTS OR

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTAT!

ACORD 25-8 (7/97}

= /=" & ACORD CORPORATION 1988




Please refer to the w

Division of Workers’ Co

By filing this application, you elect to be exempt from
Statutes and waive any right you may have to workers®
Florida should you become Injured on the job,

ritten instructions prepared by thgp A . D‘!
mpensation before completing this frf® {
the provisions of Chapter 440, Florida

compensation benefits jn the State of

E EXEMPT

STATE USE ON;)

Effective/Issue Date:

——

Expiration Dae:

—

—e
Control Number:

en who knowingly and with fntent to m\
ure, defraud, or decelve the Division of fy emplover, employee, or Insy nee compan Wf
rposes program, fi tice of Election to be Exempt contaln] ny false or misleadin Received Date. —

nformation {s guilt ony of the third degree. Certaln documentatlonlsrequlred by .
law to be attached to this application -

refer to the instructlon sheet for

more detalls,

1 am applying for exemption as a (check y one box in this section):
CONSTRUCTION mnusm?/_gf)frl

L7777

Sole Proprietor Q Partmer 0 Corporate Officer (your corp. titl

| NON-CONSTRUCTION INDUSTR

Y_ [ Comorate Officer (your corp. title:

€.

CORPORATE OFFICERS AND PARTNERS: L
Corporations, Department of State's Office (NOTE:

ist the registration number of yo ¢
your partnership may not have at

STUt all corporations my

artnership d 'tha tate “N/A") t have one lfyc
rs oesn ve one, sta :
flfn’ p - JAN 10 2000
' l " +— L0
z BUREAU OF-W-G-GOMRLIANCE

| [ Are Yo 8 sole proprietor, partner,
NO

f all other businesses

Or corporate officer in any business entity other than Wmﬁ%ﬁwlicaﬂon appli.
(3 YES list the name o in which you have an ownership interest:

THIS EXEMPTION APPLICATION APPLIES

ONLY TO THE PERSON SIGNING THE APi’LICATION
THE

AND ONLY FOR THE BUSINESS ENTITY LISTED IN G SECTION
Business Name: : Trade Name; d/b/a; or a/k/a:
OME=0 Fiucs B STiew
Business Mailing Address- ; ity: - Stats_.; Zip:
367 MTLEM D Tg_;_ P = A 2UGE7
County: : Phone No.: Nature of Business; - . FEIN:
S1. Lvaz. L@l 352627 |remcz =Y |
Unemployment Compensation Date Business Established: No. of Employees:
Tax No: St é 1 UONE_
Do you have a certified or registered license issued (o You pursuant to Chapter 489, Florida Statutes” 7] No
[ YES- identify the license and Jist the license no. of all licenses issued to V4
AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT: 1 hereby certify that the Informat in is true and carrect to thetfest o
knowledge and belief; that this election does not exceed exemption limits for corporate officers or partners as provided in §44
Florida Statutes;

for any employee.

now have or may herelnafter acqulre,

and that I will secure the Payment of workers' com
for which my business is re

pensation benefits, pursuant to Chapter 440, Florida Stat

quired by Florida law to secure such benc

SIGNA

| Ny osd ; B¢ 16262 & /9(/_(_'
APPLYING FOR EXEMPTION SOCIAL SECURITY NO. mo. day )
: DATE OF BIRTH
I 1d o0
DATE SIGNED

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF _[5‘74\&4&(:2_.

. . v\/
Swomn to and subscribed before methis/ O day of JeH Ve . _.Q')_Q&. by Qﬁ EG-E QoW

Personally Known

NOTARY SlONATLiRE

HA

14 (74

OR Produced Identificatlo Type of Identificatio e~
[9 ' '}i! f_) P { Z NANCY RARNES M
(41,724 My Com i iy chp
LES FORM BCM.250.7 e

N

Revised 12/1 7/98—

1 ’

{¢.€ "IVERSE FOR ADDITIONAL.

RES: Jus 28, 300y
4 Bongng 0o, §.




O o R AU e e e P et e e e - —e— —e-- ==

RECEIVED

- 0CT 12 2000
: F'LE BY: %
R

f  MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

W RS Construction Industry Lic B4
Certificate of Competency
Licensa: SP00541

Expires September 30, 2001
K QUINN, GEORGE R

3
i
. : |
. UNITED FENCE CO B ’ !
|
:

{367 NOTLEM DR

. PT DIERCE, FL 34982
! | JENCE ERECTION

AN ;
o ‘?{
fl (¥ 2 O 1
’




5586
PAVER DRIVEWAY




MASTER PERMIT NO.__4//4—
TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT

Date _ 1116 lo) BUILDING PERMIT NO. 5586
Building to be erected for Lo/ LAZSEA Type of Permit /AVER D& 1/E~
Applied for by Cnpnp E/JT%/# CAINET™ (Contractor)  Building Feel 54£.72-
Subdivision ZZz0_t//s74 Lot_23 _ Block Radon Fee ___|

Address /I Larzaa LA,
Type of structure SFa._.

Impact Fee

A/C Fee

Electrical Fee

Parcel Control Number:

[P 3¢ ¢/ OO2 Q00op 03305000 O
Amount Paid_# S4.1~  Check #_/ 31077 Cash
Total Construction Cost § ~_S720 % x

Plumbing Fee

Roofing Fee \
Other Fees ( ) \
TOTAL Fees 5. 72—

Signed WK Signed 4\,—

Applicant Town Building kaspectes
J L FFrlA

[

FORM BOARD SURVEY DATE_____ SHEATHING DATE_____

COMPACTION TESTS ~ DATE FRAMING DATE

GROUND ROUGH DATE INSULATION DATE

SOIL POISONING DATE ROOF DRY-IN DATE

FOOTINGS / PIERS DATE ROOF FINAL DATE

SLAB ON GRADE DATE METER FINAL DATE

TIE-BEAMS & COLUMNS DATE AS BUILT SURVEY DATE

STRAPS AND ANCHORS DATE STORM PANELS DATE

DRIVEWAY DATE LANDCAPE & GRADE DA

AS-BUILT SURVEY DATE FINAL INSPECTION DATTE_II—[E'O;\

j
FLOOD ZONE LOWEST HABITABLE FLOOR ELEV.
24 HOURS NOTICE REQUIRED FOR INSPECTIONS. CALL 287-2455
WORK HOURS - 8:00 AM UNTIL 5:00 PM
MONDAY TROUGH SATURDAY

0 New Construction [ Remodel 0 Addition 0O Demolition

This permit must be visible from the street, accessible to the inspector.
FURTHER CONDITIONS ARE SET FORTH IN THE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT,
NOTATIONS ON THE APPROVED SUBMITTALS, AND ATTAGHMENTS IN THE PERMIT PILE.

DO NOT FASTEN THIS OR ANY OTHER SIGN TO A TREE! -



TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT

Bulldmg Department - Inspectlon Log

|
!
|

Date of lnspectlon © Mon ;(Wed o Frnﬁﬁ@‘d&%«‘&b—(’hﬁ ; 2001; Page A_ of ‘L.
PERMIT OWNER/ADDRESSICONT._R-.. " InsPECTION T_YPE 'RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS:
Tvag " Tvowe | Shobtec Huat [Isuof Hate- Losaal ouhaug
AT} : 4 .
@ Q&QW(NW&:(& lowe | N
: .-IUP\'(‘ 2\ @’L!M ' INSPECTOB;/d‘j I
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE | RESULTS | NOTES/GOMMBNTS: - -
598 | Loooy. Flmme Roop  Brssod -
D T _EMmssra . 0
m QOOFMJIJ INSPECTOR. X |)
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS: |
Sl | ukasR Temp. o .. lesod |Oclbd FEL %
S )4 MANDALRAY (N
O v,y rreern ok
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS: |
5584 | BAITS. SHEATN{ AL, 4 T Tag Boss ocf
@ Z _COPAILE.. (D
PACIEIC. INSPECTOR(
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/CORMENTS: !
: - !
G493 | VITAE Tiv Tt + Seodllosod | Qrickol luddaled -
@ (2 KNOWLES a
PRAFIC. INSPECTORA
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS NOTES/COMMENTS:
PSR L ARSEN T DRVEmA = [esw) |7
@ /1 z_/huvmjé} LANE /’“ TN A . | N
G2 AND ouwz\/ ' INSPECTOR: Y
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. ~_°| INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS NOTES/CO@, ;
Q13 P\CQ,\.) - {\AYU(C'(’(()\A '(%\S'_SQCi '
@ ST S . @wec 4. | | o
Seagate INSPECTOR)',&,&F-




Bldg. Permit Number:

, -, Town of Sewall's Point
. BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION
77 ) '\ ' ’ '
Om:orﬂﬂeholdoh Name__ Llowi=  Lavsen: Phone No. (56)) 221~ 812(
Steet /| _Lantava lLane . CitySewalls o dT  State_F!_ Zip

Longucrlp«on of Property:_LeT 33  Rio UigA  sogdsion Play o b PG qs

Parcel Numbeer

Loelﬁpn'of.lobsno: [l Lactans Lane  Sewndle PmorT T)
TYPE OF WORKTOBE DONE: __ Rricic  Paver ryoewsy

Q&c. Phone No. (s6¢) 334~163Y
L State: F | Zip.34957

State Registration: _cez. cxteeta State License:_cpc -oala4q

ARCHITECT Phone No.( )

Street:, City State: ' Zip
Phone No. (s.i.) 334- 0863

ENG!NEER Ryomgrer 0¥ iad o Inc

Street; 741 sorthearT e thoy Clty_Jensen Rescl, State:_r¢  Zip 34157

AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE - SEWER - ELECTRIC:

e

Uvind Am Garage Area:; Carport: Accessory Bldg:
Covered Patio: Scr. Porch: Wood Deck:

Type Sewage: Septic Tank Permit # from Health Dept.

New Electrical Service Size: AMPS

HﬁHAZARQ INFORMATION

Flood zone; Minimum Base Flood Elevation (BFE): - _NGVD
Propoud first habitable floor finished elevation: NGVD (minimum 1 foot above BFE)
COSTS AND VALUES

Estimated cost of construction o improvement: $____S _700.

Estimated Fair Market Value (FMV) prior to improvement: $ :

if lmplpvoment. is cost greater than 50% of Fair Market Value? YES____  NO_~_

Method of determining Fair Market Value: ,

SUBCONTRACT OR INFORMATION (Notification to this office of subcontractor change is mandatory )
Electrical:___ State; “License #

Mednnical State: License #

Plumbing;____ State: License #

State: License #

Roo!hq:
App&aﬂonishoubymadobobuinaponmwdomommmmﬂwomnindmted | certify that no work or |

instalistion has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work will be performed to meet the standard
of all laws construction in this jurisdiction. | understand that a separate permit from the Town may be required

regulating
for ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, SIGNS, WELLS, POOLS, FURNACES, BOILERS, HEATERS, TANKS, AIR
CONDITIONERS, DOCKS, SEAWALLS, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, SAND OR FILL ADDITIONOR REMOVAL, AND

TREE REMOVAL.

| HEREBY CERTIFY. THAT THE INFORMATION | HAVE FURNISHED ON THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND

OORRECT TO THE 'BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND | AGREE TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES,
LAWS AP‘D ORDINANCES DURING ThE BUILDING PROCESS, iINCLUDING FLORIDA MODEL ENERGY CODES.

e e
Tal 7 PRI .

Contrador
State of Flodda County of. MZYU On State of Florida, County of: AloY On

thisthe 0 _dayol __ oo/ 2006 thisthe ! dayof 200 [ aees;
by MJMWIC/ whi-sporsonatly by M//M [AEPHA who-is-pegsonally

known:to-me-or produced _EZF D knownto-me or produced
v F 4 as identification. y (
Y82 S W 12720 [FLOL Fy3i5v¢573720
oy Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires: MARSHA L. THIEL My Commission Expires:, _ MARS
NotapePublic, State of Florida : ;ﬁ sr_’ouc State otEFE;on ids
, My ¢ a xp. Aug. 31, 2004 exp. Aug. 31, 2004
Comm. No. CC 964900 . No. CC 954900

Page - 1. Form revised: 20 April 2000
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ACORD_ CERTIFI

OATE

o} TE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

PROOUCER . THIS CERTIFICATE I8 IBSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
. ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE

JPA insurance 5 HOLDER THIS CERTIFIGATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
P.O. Box 857217 . F l L E ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLuES BELOW.
10778 S. Federal Hwy. }
Port StLucie FL 34885 ; 1 14 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE
nsunED He wesunex aZURICH RECHIVED
Grand Entry Design 8 Construction, l'lc e INSURER 8: s
1425 N.c. Myers Terrace ¥ INBURER C: RUG 22 7001
Jensen Beach FL 34957-3895 : mgyrer oBPROTEGRITY 7

. - Sz S—
COVERAGES : :

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED ¥
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITIS
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORS
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN

OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECY TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED O
D 8Y THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN I8 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF
Y HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

HEOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NO'I'WITNST#

TYPE OF INSURANCE mﬁ: EFFECTIVE | POLICY ﬂ;&m“ unTs
QGENERAL LABRITY [ eacn ocourence 5300000
A [X ] coumenci aeneray unsuste 05/09/2001 05/0972002 FIRE DAMAGE (Any one aire) | 3300000
crams maoe | X | occud MED EXP (Any one person) | 910000
- ; PERSOMAL & ADV NJURY | 3300000
L ; GENERAL AGGREGATE 3800000
OEN'L AGOREGATE LT APSLIES PER PRODUCTS . CONPIOP AGG | $600000
| rover[ 1288
L AUTOMAGAE Loy COMBINED EINGLE LINIT | o
| | awvayro (B» sccidenl)
ALL OWNEO AUTOS
j SCMEDULED AUTOS 50:& m i s
| mmeo auTOS BODLY NJURY s
|| non-owneD AvTOS (Per sccidant)
- PROPERTY DAMAGE s
(Per sccidemt)
GARAGE LABIITY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIOENT | 8
—__} ANY AUTO ! OTHER THAN gaaccs
. AUTO ONLY: acals
EXCESS LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE )
OCCUR D CLAINS umd AGGREGATE 3
3
DEDUCTISLE :
RETENTION 8 .
WORKERS COMPENSATION ANO X | we STATU. [54:2
p | BURLOvERSLASLITY 31112001 3112002 E.L EACK ACCIOENT $100000
H £L DiseasE . sAEMpLOVES 3500000 |
i £ DISEASE . pouicy LT | 3100000
OTMER

STATE OF FLORIDA

OESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OCATIONSAEMICL B

30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE REQUIR

i

Dogh

CERTIFICATE HOLDER |

lA;DI .

Bisunzn; NsuRER LETTER: CANCELLATION

TOWN OF SEWALLS POINT

1 SOUTH SEWALLS POINT ROAD
ATTN: ED @ 220-4765

STUART, FL 34886

SKOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION]
DATE TMEREOF, THE IBSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAlL 10 pavs wriTTEN
NOTICE TO TME CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FALURE 70 DO 50 SHALL
IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, IT8 AGENTS OR

REPRESENTATIVES.
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

,_A._,..,

)
ACORD 26-8 (7/97)

ch—— A

® ACORD CORPORATION 1988




D ENTRY & no bad exits FAX NO. : S61 334 1634 Rug. 22 2001 B8S:22AM P1

GRAND ENTRY
DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

561-334-1634

- 22~ ot F“..E

SewMls Podr LD DNefr b/f'//w’

RECRIVED
AUG 2 2 2001

RE " A'FP Lee AT ion . Fon. W oleott Ovivey I'rY pe(ﬁ :'1’
¥ | Pabe  Attacued Suous Prer Oeral) *Cvos& secTlan :
¥ CDP‘( 8¢ Licence Relaw x I{\Su(i\'r\u_ will ex, (’/A‘{ED @{ 39A

- AN AR RS R T R S R R, e R T W

: ; v }m.me ‘
GRAND. EN;%Y D:SI:N/CuNST Ix

PG BOX ;
i F 349:8—1.758

CYNTHIA 45 HEWDERSON

DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW - SECRTTARY
2001- ZOOZMARTIN COUNTY CRIGINAL ucense2FE4=5 1 2—YT2 oo CéC026999
COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE puone (3533 3341334, o AR )
Larry €. O'Steen, Tax Co;l;::;w za: .0, ‘zox 9013, Stuart. FL 34935 LOCATION: -

4000 M SKYLINE 2R HAR:

TCHER, MICHAEL. o - -
?_ENTKY DESICH £ COMSTRUCT.
“uox 1755

AT LOCETION LISTED SOR ThE PERIN 52 NIN® O THE g;d 'SEN BZACH FL- 34957,

14 AUGUST o1

q@\'ﬂ' »
L ———— T
mod\-.\..i.:"'.._x. 200
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Appian-Stone® > >

Appian-Stone® imparts classic, European elegance to
paved areas with its Old-World surface texture and design.

Named after the famous Appian Way, an ancient
Roman paved road, Appian-Stone?® offers designers,
architects and builders unlimited design possibilities. Like
the centuries old Appian Way, which is still in existence
today, Appian-Stone® provides maintenance-firee
durability and longlasting beauty to paving projects.

The nostalgic, natural stone-look rectangular and square
pavers can be used in various combinations 1o obtain an
array of exciting pattern designs ideal for pedestrian or
vehicular applications.

Composition and Manufacture

Appian-Stone® is made from a "no slump” concrete mix.
Made under extreme pressure and high frequency
vibrations, Appian-Stone® has a compressive strength
greater than 8000psi, a water absorption maximum of
5% and will meet or exceed ASTM C-936 and freeze-
thaw testing per section 8 of ASTM C-67,

Installiation

1. Excavate unsuitable, unstable or unconsolidated
subgrade material and compact the area which
has been cleared. Then backfill and level with
dense graded aggregate suitable for subbase
material (typically 4-6 in. of compacted subbase
for light vehicular and pedestrian traffic, increasing
8-12in. for heavy vehicular and industrial use)
or as otherwise directed by Site Engineer/Arch-
itect/Landscape Architect.

2. Place bedding course of washed concretfe sand
conforming to the grading requirements of ASTM C33
to a uniform depth of 1-114in. (25-38 mm) screeded
to the grade and profile required.

3. Install Appian-Stone® with joints approximately 4 in.
(3mm). (Pavers with spacer iibs automatically provid
minimum joint width.)

4. Where required, cut pavers with an approved cutter
to fit accurately, neatly and without damaged edges.

5. Tamp pavers with a plate compactor, uniformly level,
true to grade and free of movement.

6. Fill joints with sand.

*For complete installation & specification details contact your manufachuer.

Note: Colors are shown as accurately as possible in brochures and samples, but
due 1o the nature of the product, regional color preferences and variables in print
reproduction, colors may not match exactly. For best results in maintaining color
consistency. pavers must be installed from several cubes af a time. Efflorescence, a
whitish, powdet-like deposit. may appear on concrete pavers. This is a natural
occurrence in any concrete product and will usually wear off over time.

< conar e G066

Dimensions
Square unit; 6%6 x 6%6" = 160mm x 160mm

Rectangular unit; 6%16' x 9716 = 160mm x 240mm

Quantity needed per sq. ft. approx:
Square - 3.62 units  Rectangle - 2.42 units.

Georgia Appian-Stone® Dimensions:
Square unit: 512" x 5%2" = 140mm x 140mm

Rectangular unit; 52"*8Va" = 140mm x 210mm

Quantity needed per sq. ft. approx:
Square - 4.80 units  Rectangle - 3.20 units.
. Height/Thickness* 23" = 60mm
3% = 80mm
Call for thickness and color availability. All sizes are
approximate.

Applications

* General road construction ¢ Parking lots « Gas stations
» Driveways * Patios  Highway ramps * Highway rest
areqs » Bidge underpasses * Entrance areas « Industrial
ptants « Industrial yards ¢ Factory streets ¢ Rail tracks

» Storage depots * Loading docks * Farm roads

» Flooring in stables « Sidewalks * Terraces « Garden
paths * Pool decks * Escarpment fortification * Beach
promenades ¢ Shore fortifications « Tank roads ¢ Erosion
prevention « Protective surface for bridge abutments

* Pedestrian malls * Roof gardens

Typical Cross Section of
Concrete Paver Installation -
R_esrr A

SAND-FILLED JOINTS
a

- PAVERS
- SAND BEDDING COURSE

- COARSE GRANULAR BASE

Printed in U.S.A. ©1988 Paver Systerns

BE Paver
R Systems”

[C1 6937 Rogers Lake Road, Lithonia/Atlanta, GA 30058 - (800) 734-3321
C] 169 Peggy Lane,Tyrone, GA 30290

[C) 7167 Interpace Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33407
[ 39 West Landstreet Road, Orlando, FL 32824

[T 8907 N. 12th Street & Bush Blivd., Tampa, FL 33604

- Fax (770) 482-6416
- (800) 682-7622 - Fax (770) 306-8741
- (800) 226-0004 - Fax (561) 844-5454
« (800) 226-9117 - Fax (407) 851-9316
- (800) 356-PAVE - Fax (813) 933-4914

BY TARMAC

ICPIS

THE ORIGINAL. THE BEST.™
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WMD %$& N ,O/ &/O7MASTER PERMITNO.____

TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT

. Date ['Zﬁz BUILDING PERM‘IT NO. 6179

. Building to be erected for____ [ A&Sons/ - Typeof Permit ‘_&LQE_
. " Applied for by—wm:__ (Contractor)  Building Fee _20. OO
| Subdlwsson__g_(LV_&L_ lot__22>  Block_______ RadonFee

" Address _MMM_Z/_‘&* Impact Fee

Typeofstructure ____ >F=2_ A/C Fee

Electrical Fee

Parcel Control Number: Plumbing Fee
/2359100 >00 00033080000 Roofing Fee

Amount Pald——-a-O-,-@CL ck #__;\"L—Z Cash Other Fees ( ) P

Total Construc/yonfCost $/ - TOTAL Fees__ 22 ()

s.gned@Mg@@

Applicant Town Building Official

bt aniBin e Pl MOEP A LS MY E ST




Town of Sewall’s Point
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATIQN Permit Number-

uildin
Owner or Titleholder Name: Ci OIS \AP\QVSCN\” city_ e v S X’ swte | zp
Legal Description of Property: Lot 23 k‘b \) \ 3¥P\ Su]n A\\h 310N Parcel Number:

Location of Job Site:___ L1 L-Bntanp LAne \Szw;\\\s P Type of Work To Be Done: L0sYRN ' \'\\a\\ Stokade Fonce

CONTRACTOR/Company Name: Uf\\‘t{,& \”Q{\cp a~§'\-et\ Phone Number:
Street: 367 Nb‘Hiw\ Ne City: F‘"?iqﬁcz State: H Zipr_%‘_‘\ 371
State Registration Number: yd State Certification Number: Martin County License Number: SQ ﬂ ZS H\
ARCHITECT: [ ynl %2 < A7) Phone Number:
S

Street: }/ \ City: State: Zip:

v/ \
ENGINEER: Phone Number:
Street: City: State: Zip:
AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE ~ SEWER - ELECTRIC Living: Garage: Covered Patios: ScreenedPorch:;
Carport: Total Under Roof Wood Deck: Accessory Building:
Type Sewage: Septic Tank Permit Number From Health Depart. Well Permit Number:
FLOOD HAZARD INFORMATION Flood Zone: Minimum Base Flood Elevation (BFE): NGVD

Proposed First Floor Habitable Floor Finished Elevation: NGVD (Minimum 1 Foot Above BFE)

: ) i PR E= . ) )
COST AND VALUES Estimated Cost of Construction or Improvements: \ Estimated Fair Market Value (FMV) Prior
To Improvements: If Improvement, Is Cost Greater Than 50% Of Fair Market Value YES NO

SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Electrical: State: License Number: ‘
Mechanica!: State: License Number:
Plumbing: State: License Number:
Roofing: State: License Number:

} understand that a separate permit from the Town may be required for ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, SIGNS, WELLS, POOLS, FURNANCE, BOILERS, l

HEATERS, TANKS, AIR CONDITIONERS, DOCKS, SEA WALLS, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, SAND OR FiLL ADDITION OR REMOVAL, AND TREE ‘
REMOVAL AND RELOCATIONS.

CODE EDITIONS IN EFFECT AT TIME OF APPLICATION 3 l

Florida Building Code (Structural, Mechanical, Plumbing, Gas) South Florida Building Code (Structural, Mechanical, Plumbing, Gas)

National Electrical Code Florida Energy Code _’
Florida Accessibility Code _ ,
mm FURNISHED ON THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY ‘
KNOWLEDGE AND | AGREE TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES. LAWS AND ORDINANCES DURING THE BUILDING PROCESS.
OWNER OR AGENT SIGNATURE (Required) CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE (Reduired s b
State of Florida, County of: On State of Florida, County of; A :
This the day of 200___ This the n de{ of M_Hﬁob\ i 2003 |
by who is personally by é‘ﬂleéé D1y nJ_ whoiis personally ]
known to me or produced known to me or produced a !
as identification. mon. /M Grney .&é MW X be—
' Notary Public DR s Notary Public <

My Commission Expires: My Comm |ontExp

,w qéﬁiwu BARNES MONAGIIAN
MY COMMISSION # CC 850538
- o “0‘1 BXPIRES: Jun 28 58@]

' W&NUTARV ) rl& N:)m”

‘emca & Bonding Co, L

et
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f »th YA
J08/06/2002

- TENECI THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION .
PRODUCER ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
. HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
RISK TRANSFER SOLUTIONS, INC. ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
LANDMARK CENTER ONE
315 EAST ROBINSON STREET, STE 580 COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE |
ORLANDO, FL 32801 .
COMPAN
a . rrstcomvercamutua. | RECEIVED '
COMPANY —
INSURED PRESIDION SOLUTIONS | -V, INC. B AUG 0 9 72007
4400 PGA BOULEVARD, SUITE 1000 COMPANY
PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410 c
PH: 800-477-5606 COMPANY Y.
D

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS.
EXCLUSION AND CONTITION OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

coO POLICY EFFECTIVE | POLICY EXPIRATION
LTR | TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER DATE (MM/DD/YY) DATE (MWDD/YY) LIMITS
- GENERAL AGGREGATE $
GENERAL LIABILITY .
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG | $
CLAIMS MADE D OCCUR - PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | §
OWNER'S & CONTRACTOR'S PROT : EACH OCCURRENCE H

FIRE DAMAGRAny one fire) $

I

MED EXP (Any one person) $

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT S
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY
ALL OWNED AUTOS (Pet person) $
SCHEDULED AUTOS
HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY
NON-OWNED AUTOS i {Per accident) $
i PROPERTY DAMAGE S
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY-EA ACCIDENT !'S
ANY AUTO OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY:
EACHACCIDENT 'S
AGGREGATE | $
EXCESS LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
UMBRELLA FORM
AGGREGATE $
OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM

WORKER 'S COMPENSATION AND X | we statu. OTH-

“ih] TORY LIMITS ER
’EL EACH ACCIDENT s 1,000,000

PARTNERS/EXECUTIVE .
OFFICERS ARE: EXCL EL DISEASE-POLICYLMIT |$ 1,000,000

EL DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE | $ 1,000,000

OTHER
LOCATION COVERAGE 08/01/2002 07/31/2003

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONSILOCATIONSNEHICLESIPECIAL TEMS

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIVED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF,
THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER

NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY

o i O VL OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENFAFVEE)
1 S. SEWALL'S POINT ROAD. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE é
SEWALL'S POINT, FL 34996- Paul R. Hughes

ATTN NANCY
\‘,)‘1"‘ AYERY SITIA ).-l"""’h’!“"!“ ML




FROM : CONTRACTORS LICENSING FAX NO. : 5612885911 Feb. 18 2082 B2:11PM P1
-t s 3 . R . e e o e .

RaspiEE A VIR S eI

3
)
1

! i3 bkl
REee O TR e T e T AR ¢ F TP S

Name: [GUINN, GEORGE R o Id: ‘2645

Prol. Status: :ACTIVE ™ OnHold:
Address: 367 NOTLEM DR
City: FTPIERCE ______ _ Stde: [FL  Zip: [2d982 " Phone: 172-335.2627
Contact: EQEE_!;!QECX) Fi e e s Phone:
ssn:l e e o [
EMagil: [ T '
Local Buslic#:  [MARTIN. .
State Taxe: [ _ ] Date: |

o

O Sy

Work Comp ina:  [WAIVER ON WG o . Dator [10-JAN-2002 |
Policy#: [ e e

Qualilying Farty } Exam Deralls ]

R B i R
(famdnd.lﬁ vﬁ% l'th%!;ﬁ st%’ :‘ .

(IR0 g

o st o = s T

‘__Charge/Comments | : Liceuse!Spacishy i Contractors J Print Current

Financial Responsibility | ; _ Additional Panies [ Rettim

—_—

*> - 4
£ W ARTIN COUNTY CONTRACTORS LICENSING
X 2601 S.E. Monterey Road .
Stuart, Fl. 34996

MARTIN COuNrY CON
TRACTO:S Lig
2401 S g, Monterey Roaq GENSING

Stuart, FI. 34996




MAR. 6.2803 9:49AM RY HOWARD _ NO. 646 P.1/1
ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE _ '43/06/2003
PRODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE (5 (84U 1D AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS WC- RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE

849S South US 1
Port St. Lucie FL 34952
| 772 343-9878_

|
THIS CERTIFIGATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
A BY THE_POLICIES_BELOW.

IES_PELOW.
INSURERS AFFORDING CCIVIZRAGE

TER

NAICH

THE POUICIES OF INSURANCE {ISTED BE|.OW HAVE BEEN [3SUED TO THE INBY
ANY REOQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITICN OF

WARED  United Fence & §teel  msuneR & Travelezs Prppercy Casuaity
George Quinn dbu INSURER B. ———
367 Nothlem Avenue INSURER C: _ ]
fort Pierce, FL 34982 NSURERD.
335-2627 INSURER E: .
GES

ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIB

RED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE PCG I¥ PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR

WAY RERTADG. THE INSURANGE AFFORDLD BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES, AGGREGATE LIITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCEDBY PAID CLAMS. i o]
e beses TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER kR LPATE
[ GENERAL LuBILITY EACH occuRRENCE 1+ 1,000,000 |
’ GENERAL LASIITY | PREVGSE D iEa swerenen) (& 300,000
| camsmoe | ocoun | veD e Amepeoason |3 5,000
a T6803115A222C07~02 6/18/2002 |6/18/200% |personaarcviwury_ |« 1,000,000
B | GEneray agorecaTE {3 2,000,000 )
ML AGGREGATE LMIT APPLES PER: | prooucrs - compior ass 82,000,000
|oouer [ 1580 [ on -
| AUTOMORALE LABIUTY COMBINED SINGLE LMIT
o e, '+ 1,000,000
| ALLOWNEO AUTOS \ BOOLY [NJURY 3
X | SCHEDULED AUTOS . (Por parsan)
A HIRED AUTOS . |78103172A15AND-02 6/18/2002 | 6/18/2000) | . vy
| nowownEDAUTOS ' Parsocident :
S — _!.. PROPERTY DAMAGE ¢
(Pareccidens)
—_
| GARAQE LiABILITY AUTOONLY - EAACCRENT | {: -
ANYAUTO OTHERTHAN ~ PAMCC LY -
AUTO \ AGG | &
| EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIAILITY EACH OCCURMENCE____ 1V .
_|ocewn CLAMEMADE ACGREGATE b
L. LN _—
OEOUCTINE .. o
RETENTION % - #
WORKERE COMPENSATIONAND R G
EMPLOYERS' LIABRITY €.L. EACH ACCIDENT N —
ANy PROPRISTORPARTMEREXECTIVE EL CIDEN] -
:"’“:“‘_’"" OCADER? Elb OIGEASE - .‘.’!.NE‘Q.YF%L_. —_
VS ONS beiow | EL OIBBASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
onER

PESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES ! EXCLUBIONS ADOED 8Y ENDORSEMENT | SPECIAL PROVISIONS

CERTIFICATE HOLOER

f— g

CELLATION

Town Of Sewalla Point
#1 S. Sewalls Point Rd
Stuart, PL 34996

Pax 220-4765

|

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE CES SRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
OATE THEREOS, THE ISSUNG [N: URER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 10 _ 0AYS WRNTEN
NOTICE T0 THE CEATIFICATE (401 DER NAMED YO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE T DO 50 SHALL
IMPOGE NO OBLGATION OR LIAEIITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE WHURER, ITS AOENTS OR

|

ACORD 26(3001/08)

© ACORD CORPORATION 1888




MARTIN COUNTY, PLORIDA
A Constiuction Industry Lic B4
Cerxtificate of Competency

License: $P00541

' Expixes September 30.2003
Jjame: GEORGE R QUINN

‘ompany: UNITED FENCE €O

.ddress: 367 Notlem Or _
icy, seft Pierce FL 34982 : .
icenga wpe:FENCE CONTRACTOR .
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MASTER PERMIT NO.

TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT

K

pate 1 /)2,/05

Building to be erected for

[ ARser

BUILDING PERMIT NO. 794 1

Type of Permit _m_i

Applied for by

0/

(Contractor)  Building Fee 50.0£2

Subdivision_/<io Visra

Lot_ 2D

Block Radon Fee (

Address

1 An7zana Lapne,

Impact Fee \

Type of structure Fernlc =

Parcel Control Number:

Amount Paid Q-QQ Check #

A/C Fee \
Electrical Fee \
_ Plumbing Fee K
1 238100 20000 3 30Pcmen Roofing Fee \
CaSL‘/ Other Fees ( ) \

Total Construction Cost $ 2 Wq

TOTAL Fees _@m_

\
Signed Signed M&é
Applicant : Town Building Official —
I
— BUILDING C ELECTRICAL 0 MECHANICAL
— PLUMBING U ROOFING 0O, POOUSPA/DECK
_ DOCK/BOATLIFT g DEMOLITION K FENCE
73 SCREEN ENCLOSURE 00 TEMPORARY STRUCTURE O GAS
3d FILL 0 HURRICANE SHUTTERS 0 RENOVATION
O TREE REMOVAL 0 STEMWALL O ADODITIONM
A annsint. axthentuy
INSPECTIONS
UNDERGROUND PLUMBING UNDERGROUND GAS
UNDERGROUND MECHANICAL UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL

STEMWALL FOOTING

SLAB

ROOF SHEATHING v)

TRUSS ENG/WINDOW/DOOR BUCKS
ROOF TiN TAG/META

PLUMBING Roucu-lri

MECHANICAL ROUGlli-IN

FRAMING \

FINAL PLUMBING

FINAL MECHANICAL

\

FOOTING

TIE BEAM/COLUMNS

WALL SHEATHING

LATH

ROOF-IN-PROGRESS

ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN

GAS ROUGH-IN

EARLY POWER RELEASE

FINAL ELECTRICAL

FINAL GAS

FINAL ROOF

BUILDING FINAL R




. JAN 2 8 2009

R | ) G ——
; ‘ / / Town of Sewall’s Point
Date:__ (/[ 2/05 BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION Permit Number:

OWNERIT(TLéi:lOLDER NaMe:. Lo Lo vior— onone 0ay) 286 5228 Fan_Z86 3335
Job Site Address: // MW/Q/ /%7//&' Ciwwsme: Fc Zip:?ZEEé

Parcel Number:

Legal Desc. Property (éubd/Lot/Block)

Owner Address (if different): City: State: Zip:
Description of Work To Be Done: / ﬁﬂ(’f/
WILL OWNER BE THE CONTRACTOR?: COST AND VALUES:
Estimated Cost of Construction or Improvements: '$
NO (Notice of Commencement needed over $2500)
Estimated Fair Market Value prior to improvement: $
(If no, fill out the Contractor & Subcontractor sections below) Is improvement cost 50% or more of Fair Market Value? YES NO
(1 yes, Owner Builder Affidavit must accompany application) Method of Determining Fair Market Value:
CONTRACTOR/Company: Phone: Fax:
Street: City: State; Zip:
State Registration Number: State Centification Number: Martin County License Number:
SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION:
Electrical: State: License Number:
Mechanical. State: License Number:
Plumbing: State: License Number:
Roofing: State: License Number:
ESRAZTITISTIIESS Ez===sS==3= SES2ITSZTIITS == ZSET=SZS=SSSSSSESSIEZSSEX
ARCHITECT Lic.#: Phone Number.
Street: City: State: Zip:
ENGINEER Lic# Phone Number:
Street: City: State: Zip:
==g= == == azZcEEEEsI=IRISSS = =casal gESaECESSERRRISSIITSITRIII
AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE - SEWER - ELECTRIC Living: Garage: Covered Patios: Screened Porch:
Carport: Total Under Roof Wood Deck: Accessory Buikding:

| understand that a separate permit from the Town may be required for ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, ME
BOILERS. HEATERS, TANKS DOCKS, SEA WALLS, ACCESSORY BUILDING, SAND OR FILL ADDITION OF{ REMOVAL, AND TRE

CHANICAL, SIGNS, POOLS, WELLS, FURNACE.
E REMOVAL AND RELOCATIONS.

popney

CODE EDITIONS IN EFFECT AT TIME OF APPLICATION: Florida Building Code (Structural, Mechanical, Piumbing, Gas): 2001
National Electrical Code: 2002 Florida Energy Code: 2001 Florida Accessibility Code: 2001

3+ 13 ——== - cegm=gmm==c
.1 HEREBY CERTIEX HA RRORMATION | HAVE FURNISHED ON THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOW w HMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES, LAWS AND ORDINANCES DURING THE BUILDING PROCESS.

OWNER NT-BIGNATURE (required) CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE (required)

State of Florida, County of: /”Af/ pA A/ On State of Florida, County of. i

thisthe  (ITH _ dayof TANARY 2005 This the day of 200

b LIS who is pessonally by who is personally

known to me or produced

As identification.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Seal
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o Close
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- |[RESULTS -

NOTES / COMMENTS

INSPECTOR
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THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN
REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE

" DATE: l/ ""‘ﬂ/ o

. LH—
BUILDING OFFICIAL
Gene Simmons -
sl BT

| PROPERTY LOCATED WITHIN FLOOD ZONE: A-15"
2. PROPERTY ADODRESS: || LANTANA LANE

3. CERTIFIED TO: RONALD M. & JENNIFER L. ROWARS
McCARTHY, SUMMERS, BOBKO, McKEY,
WOOD & SAWYER, PA. .

FIRST NATIONAL

BANK & TRUST COMPANY OF THE
TREASURE COAST, [T'S SUCCESSORS
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TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT Lot 24 - ol T
g
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ULy EMSLTENT

A - phGE [

NOTES

| . Survey of description as furnished by Client.

2. Lands shown hereon were not abstracted for ec:

- agndfor rights -of-way of record.

(P) Denotes distance or dearing by description as fu

(F) Danotes measured distance or bearing.

(C) Denotes calculated distance or bearing.

3. All bearings are referenced to the instrument of ¢
as shown hereon, uniess otherwise noted.

4. Elevations showh herson ore relative to Nationai
Vertical Datum of 1929, and ore based on bench

5. Thore ore no above ground encroochments, unless otherwl

-—AND7 OR-ASSIGNS;-ATIMA

7 Ca Of 24 51832 Form 12087
)

WALTER G, WOODS, CHARTERED
ATTORNEYS TITLE INSURANCE FUND, INC,

SET 1.8. - SET 5/8 IRON BAR & CAP 64049
FND. - FOUND OBJECT
1.P. - IRON PIPE O - OVIRIAD W

C.M, - COMCRETE MONUMENT = . DRAINAGH

1.8. - IRON B8AR M.H, = MANMOLE

e~
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TOWN OF SEWALL'’S POINT

ONE SOUTH SEWALL'’S POINT ROAD
SEWALL'’S POINT, FLORIDA 34996

TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT OWNER/BUILDER AFFIDAVIT
(To be submitted if permit is to be pulled by Owner/Builder)

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

State law requires construction to be done by licensed contractors.. You have applied for a permit
under an exemption to that law. The exemption allows you, as the owner of your property, to act as
your own contractor even through you do not have a license. You must supervise the construction
yourself. You may build or improve a one-family or two-family residence or a farm outbuilding. You
may also build or improve a commercial building at a cost of $25,000 or less. The building must be
for your own use and occupancy. It may not be built for sale or lease. If you sell or lease a building
you have built yourself within 1 year after the construction is complete, the law will presume that you
built it for sale or lease, which is a violation of this exemption. You may not hire an unlicensed person
as your contractor. It is your responsibility to make sure that people employed by you have licenses
required by State law and by County or Municipal licensing ordinances. Any person working on your
building who is not licensed must work under your supervision and must be employed by you, which
means that you must deduct F.I.C.A. and withholding tax and provide workers’ compensation for that
employee, all as prescribed by law. Your construction must comply with all applicable laws,
ordinances, building codes and zoning regulations. Florida Statues 489.103(7).

| have read the above and agree to comply with the provisions as stated
Name: / i o L A Date: LY

Signature:

- \
Address: A THAL lAE

City & State: V@@/Fygi/?7é

Permit No.




TREE

REPLACEMENT, REMOVAL,
RELOCATION




Date M M 2’

Lo ‘ TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT, FLORIDA

APPLIED FOR BY I AgsonN ' (Contractor or Owner)

%03  Tree RemovaL permit N2 1275

e L Lanranes Lonve

Sub-division

No. Of Trees: RELOCATE
No. Of Trees: REPLACE

REMARKS

, Lot , Block /
Kind of Trees MS_Q\IL{V .

No. Of Trees: REMOVE __/____

WITHIN 30 DAYS (NO FEE)

WITHIN 30 DAYS

FEE $

. Signed,

Applicant

L

Signed ' )

Town Clerk

TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT °°'L’£.’J333i‘.§2°2.f.’3;3ff_?.m.?:li";?.‘f“

., TREE REMOVAL PERMIT

RE: ORDINANCE 103

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

o

REMARKS
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[y

TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT
APPLICATION FOR TREE REMOVAL, RELOCATION, REPLACEMENT

Tree Defined: Any self-supporting, woody plant which normally grows to an overall height of at least fifteen

(15) feet in the vicinity of the town. Replant and landscape trees shall be considered a tree.

No permit required for:

L. Trimming of trees unless it effectively removes it, meaning trimming or pruning to the extent that a plant’s
natural function is severely altered.

2. Trees with a diameter of less than one inch.

Permit Fee:

1. Tree permits are $15.00, payable in advance.

2. No permit fee needed for tree which is dead, diseased, injured, hazardous to life or property, or a prohibited
species. Prohibitive species include Earleaf Acacia, Woman’s Tongue, Norfolk Island Pine, Bischofia,
Schefflera, Ear Tree, Eucalyptus, Non-Native Ficus, Silk Oak, Chinese Tallow Tree, Java Plum, Chinaberry,
Brazilian Peppers, Australian Pine, and Melaleuca and must be removed before construction begins on new
single family residence (S.F.R.).

No removal permits will be issued for native species trees: Black Ironwood, Black Mangrove, Blolly,

Buttonwood, Cabbage Palm, Cocoplum (red tip and green tip), Coral Bean, Deer Moss, Gray Twig, Gopher

Apple, Gumbo Limbo, Inkwood, Laurel Oak, Leather Fern, Live Oak, Mahogany, Marlberry, Mastic, Mulberry,

Myrtle Oak, Paradise Tree, Pigeon Plum, Pond Apple, Prickly Pear, Red Mangrove, Red Maple, Red bay, Saffron

Plum, Sand Pine, Scrub Pine, Satinleaf, Saw Palmetto, Scrub Hickory, Sea Grape, Sea Oxeye, Slash Pine,

Stoppers, Wild Lime, Sumac (southern), Sugar Berry (Hackberry), Torchwood, Wild Coffee, Varnish Leaf, Water

Oak, Wax Myrtle, West Indian Cherry White Mangrove

Application procedures:

1. Fill out application information below to include:

a. applicant information

b. written statement giving reasons for removal, relocation, or replacement if necessary

c. foranew S.F.R, asite plan which shall include the dimensional location on a survey, scale drawing or
aerial photograph, superimposed with lot lines of scale, of all existing or proposed structures, ‘
improvements and site uses, location of affected trees identified with an estimated size and number, etc.

d. for an existing residence, a drawing of house with location of trees to be removed, relocated can be
submitted in lieu of site plan.

Place identification tape or ribbon on each tree for clarity to inspector if necessary.

Inspector will visit site and review application and pass, fail or revise.

Permit must be picked up and on site prior to work proceeding.

Permits expire if work does not begin within 3 months and if activity is interrupted over 45 days.

nAWN

Owner /ﬁ/ﬁg‘/l/ Address // LAy 77—  Phone 22/~ &1&(

VSOt st Ao oty FreOs Preeg //)/’77/07(%/

Contractor__ <= . /— Address Phone

No. of Trees: REMOVE / Type: F/(/C)S (\20‘1 UQ‘L(UL E
No. of Trees: RELOCATE WITHIN 30 DAYS Type: bb‘ég %17/

No. of Trees: REPLACE WITHIN 30 DAYS Type:

Written statement giving reasons: _/~ (CUS (8 LTI Tdo [3)6 /f‘ BECRAD AL
OTHER Lwnyg o/ gl il ertss e Lege \WcHekeD

Signature of Applicant Date

)

Approved by Building Inspectob Date \\/ 21 / {  Fee: %‘
Plans approved as submitted “’lans approved as revised/marked:




Dote

APPLIE /,,/—L%S M (Contractor of Owner)

Owner

Sub-division ._.__.__/———", Lot ,

Kind of Trees ”/_j-—EL‘Q‘LS’//
No. Of Trees: REMOVE ____l,_—-—

No. Of Trees: RELOCATE —— WITHIN 30 DAYS (NO FEE)

No. Of Trees: REPLACE — — WITHIN 30 DAYS

REMARKS

PRNSE

L Signed,

'Iu““ ur SE“ALL,S P“lNT C¢.|I287-.24SS—8:00A.M.-12:00Noonforln dg

. TREE REMOVAL PERMIT

TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT, FLORIDA \

_A;‘L,LS—/ W Zﬁ@ TREE REMOVAL PERMIT Ne 1284

D FOR BY
Block ——— /

///"‘ Signed
Applicant Town Clerk

,\.\

WORK HO s
URS 8:00 ALM. - 5:00 P.M.—NO SUNDAY WORK.

RE: ORDINANCE 103

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

N\
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TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT, FLORIDA

Date _m'é@_ﬁ‘_)ﬂaa‘/rm REMOVAL pErmiT  N° 2198

APPLIED FOR BY : M (Contractor or Owner)
Owner : / MMN A

St.;b-division , Lot , Block . - /
Kind of Trees

No. Of Trees: REMOVE | LoeBp Q)ge’d%»\

No. Of Trees: RELOCATE _____ WITHIN 30 DAYS (NO FEE)

No. Of Trees: REPLACE ____ WITHIN 30 DAYS

REMARKS

FEE 5/

Signed, Aol slgned‘&,&‘M"\d ‘%) - e
plicant Tm_% -
BU\ ldAVl Ca O\J C \

Call 287-2455 - 8:00 A.M.-12:00 Nooa for Inspectio

TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT ™ oucioumvan o s ruvo sosnrvore

TREE REMOVAL PERMIT |

. RE: ORDINANCE 103

PROJECT DESCRIPTION __ : , e

=y

REMARKS




\ TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT
— APPLICATION FOR TREE REMOVAL, RELOCATION, REPLACEMENT

“Tree Defined: Any self-supporting, woody plant which normally grows to an overail henght of at least fifteen

(15) feet in the vicinity of the town. Replant and landscape trees shall be considered a tree.

No permit required for:

1. Trimming of trees unless it effectively removes it, meaning trimming or pruning to the extent that a plant’s
natural function is severely altered.

2. Trees with a diameter of less than one inch.

Permit Fee:

1. Tree permits are $15.00, payable in advanc

2. No permit fee needed for tree which(is dead, diseased, injured, hazardous to life or property, or a prohibited
species. Prohibitive species inclu "Acacia, Woman’s Tongue, Norfolk Island Pine, Bischofia,
Schefflera, Ear Tree, Eucalyptus, Non-Native Ficus, Sitk Oak, Chinese Tallow Tree, Java Plum, Chinaberry,
Brazilian Peppers, Australian Pine, and Melaleuca and must be removed before construction begins on new
single family residence (S.F.R.).

No removal permits will be issued for native species trees: Black Ironwood, Black Mangrove, Blolly,

Buttonwood, Cabbage Palm, Cocoplum (red tip and green tip), Coral Bean, Deer Moss, Gray Twig, Gopher

Apple, Gumbo Limbo, Inkwood, Laurel Oak, Leather Fern, Live Oak, Mahogany, Marlberry, Mastic, Mulberry,

Myrtle Oak, Paradise Tree, Pigeon Plum, Pond Apple, Prickly Pear, Red Mangrove, Red Maple, Red bay, Saffron

" Plum, Sand Pine, Scrub Pine, Satinleaf, Saw Palmetto, Scrub Hickory, Sea Grape, Sea Oxeye, Slash Pine,

Stoppers, Wild Lime, Sumac (southern), Sugar Berry (Hackberry), Torchwood, Wild Coffee, Varnish Leaf, Water

Osak, Wax Myrtle, West Indian Cherry White Mangrove

Application procedures:

1. Fill out application information below to include:

a. applicant information

b. written statement giving reasons for removal, relocation, or replacement if necessary

c. foranew S.F.R, asite plan which shall include the dimensional location on a survey, scale drawing or
aerial photograph, superimposed with lot lines of scale, of all existing or proposed structures,
improvements and site uses, location of affected trees identified with an estimated size and number, etc.

d. for an existing residence, a drawing of house with location of trees to be removed, relocated can be
submitted in lieu of site plan.

2. Place identification tape or ribbon on each tree for clarity to inspector if necessary.

3. Inspector will visit site and review application and pass, fail or revise.

4. Permit must be picked up and on site prior to work proceeding.

5. Permits expire if work does not begin within 3 months and if activity is interrupted over 45 days.

Owner Z&% ld%’%(\ Address__/( MM/VA/—— Phone 7/ % 2(-§/8 [

Fe-s522

Contractor \Sﬂ&% Address PhonW Z S
| , 75

No. of Trees: REMOVE [ Type_ DEAD Sden Ot

No. of Trees: RELOCATE WITHIN 30 DAYS Type:

No. of Trees: REPLACE ___ WITHIN 30 DAYS"  Type:

Written statement giving reasons: ) /x5 S \D(:/_A:D aw)/ /017/ ’—((77 ¢

Signature of Applicant ———Date

Approved by Building Inspector: / / // V $/ 4[ /4 Date Fee: = ?—-

Plans approved as submitted Plans approved as revised/marked:
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TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT
APPLICATION FOR TREE REMOVAL,;, RELOCATION, REPLACEMENT

Tree Defined: Any self-supporting, woody plant which normally grows to an overall height of at least fifteen

(15) feet in the vicinity of the town. Replant and landscape trees shall be considered a tree.

No permit required for:

1. Trimming of trees unless it effectively removes it, meaning trimming or pruning to the extent that a plant’s
natural function is severely altered.

2. Trees with a diameter of less than one inch.

Permit Fee:

1. Tree permits are $15.00, payable in advance.

2. No permit fee needed for tree which is dead, diseased, injured, hazardous to life or property, or a prohibited
species. Prohibitive species include Earleaf Acacia, Woman’s Tongue, Norfolk Island Pine, Bischofia,
Schefflera, Ear Tree, Eucalyptus, Non-Native Ficus, Silk Oak, Chinese Tallow Tree, Java Plum, Chinaberry,
Brazilian Peppers, Australian Pine, and Melaleuca and must be removed before construction begins on new
single family residence (S.F.R.).

No removal permits will be issued for native species trees: Black Ironwood, Black Mangrove, Blolly,

Buttonwood, Cabbage Palm, Cocoplum (red tip and green tip), Coral Bean, Deer Moss, Gray Twig, Gopher

Apple, Gumbo Limbo, Inkwood, Laurel Oak, Leather Fern, Live Oak, Mahogany, Marlberry, Mastic, Mulberry,

Myrtle Oak, Paradise Tree, Pigeon Plum, Pond Apple, Prickly Pear, Red Mangrove, Red Maple, Red bay, Saffron

Plum, Sand Pine, Scrub Pine, Satinleaf, Saw Palmetto, Scrub Hickory, Sea Grape, Sea Oxeye, Slash Pine,

Stoppers, Wild Lime, Sumac (southern), Sugar Berry (Hackberry), Torchwood, Wild Coffee, Varnish Leaf, Water

Oak, Wax Myrtle, West Indian Cherry White Mangrove

Application procedures:

1. Fill out application information below to include:

a. applicant information

b. written statement giving reasons for removal, relocation, or replacement if necessary

c. foranew S.F.R, asite plan which shall include the dimensional location on a survey, scale drawing or
aerial photograph, superimposed with lot lines of scale, of all existing or proposed structures,
improvements and site uses, location of affected trees identified with an estimated size and number, etc.

d. for an existing residence, a drawing of house with location of trees to be removed, relocated can be
submitted in lieu of site plan.

2. Place identification tape or ribbon on each tree for clarity to inspector if necessary.
3. Inspector will visit site and review application and pass, fail or revise.
4. Permit must be picked up and on site prior to work proceeding.
5. Permits expire if work does not begin within 3 months and if activity is interrupted over 45 days.
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Permit Fee: ,

I. Tree permits are $15.00, payable in advance.

2. No permit fee needed for tree which is dead, diseased, injured, hazardous to life or property, or a prohibited
species. Prohibitive species include Earleaf Acacia, Woman’s Tongue, Norfolk Island Pine, Bischofia,
Schefflera, Ear Tree, Eucalyptus, Non-Native Ficus, Silk Oak, Chinese Tallow Tree, Java Plum, Chinaberry,
Brazilian Peppers, Australian Pine, and Melaleuca and must be removed before construction begins on new

single family residence (S.F.R.).

No removal permits will be issued for native species trees: Black Ironwood, Black Mangrove, Blolly,

Buttonwood, Cabbage Palm, Cocoplum (red tip and green tip), Coral Bean, Deer Moss, Gray Twig, Gopher

Apple, Gumbo Limbo, Inkwood, Laurel Oak, Leather Fern, Live Oak, Mahogany, Marlberry, Mastic, Mulberry,
Myrtle Oak, Paradise Tree, Pigeon Plum, Pond Apple, Prickly Pear, Red Mangrove, Red Maple, Red bay, Saffron
Plum, Sand Pine, Scrub Pine, Satinleaf, Saw Palmetto, Scrub Hickory, Sea Grape, Sea Oxeye, Slash Pine,

Stoppers, Wild Lime, Sumac (southern), Sugar Berry (Hackberry), Torchwood, Wild Coffee, Vamish Leaf, Water
Oak, Wax Myrtle, West Indian Cherry White Mangrove ' .

Appliéation procedures:
1. Fill out application information below to ‘include: .

a. applicant information -
b. written statement giving reasons for removal, relocation, or replacement if necessary

c. for a new single family resident see above.

2 Place identification tape or ribbon on each tree for clarity to inspector if necessary.
3. Inspector will visit site and review application and pass, fail or revise.
4. Permit must be picked up and on site prior to work proceeding. - :
5. Permits expire if work does not begin within 3 months and if activity is interrupted over 45 days.
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